SEE WELD DETAIL #2TYP.

SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP.

GAS INLET

FROM P-140
DISCHARGE

SCALE: 115

ISOMETRIC VIEW

TEM

MATERIAL

PART #

DESCRIFTION

Qry.

1  {SA350-LF2-CL1 100344 FLANGE 2".RTJWN SCH. XXH 2500 ANSI 1
2 | SA-420-WPL4 100888 REDUCING TEE, 4" x 2 SCH XXH BW 1

3 ) 102850 WILLTS MC20 INLINE CHOKE 4~ 2500 ANSIRTT W 656-80 ]

. ACTUATOR & FISHER.DVCA010 POSITIONER

2 _ 102783 VALVE BALL JAG 472500 ANS| RTJ NACE TB3- =

: F40.25) G-CF5 .

5 | SA350-LF2-CL1 125040 FLANGE 4" RTIWN SCH. XXH 2500 ANSI 2

6 ASTM-193 159227 BZM STUD 1" DIA. x 7" LG 8
7 MS 174080 RING GASKET R38 3

B MS 255419 RING GASKET R24 1
9 SA-333-4 . 455932 - PIPE 4" SCH. XXH SMLS 13 3/8" 1
10 ASTM-A194 £07231 2HM HEX NUT 1 1/2" DIA. 48
11 | ASTM-A194 844030 2HM HEX NUT 1" DIA. 14
12 ASTM-193 959859 B7M STUD 1 1/2"DIA. x 11" LG .24
13 SA~105M BUY FLANGE 2" RTJ BLIND TAPPED 3/4" 2500 ANSI 1
14 316 55T BUY SWAGE 3/4"x 1/2" SCH 160 THRD 3164 S5T 1
15 .- BUY VALVE NEEDLE A/G 1/2" 4000 PSI FxF H1VDS-4Q-5G 1

NOTES :

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE,
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP 7O
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED.

WELD DEFAIL #1 WELD DETAIL #2
t
1mMy(4 o ™~ _ I
, WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
8 9)(7) 2 _ - {SMAW] [SMAW)
* G5l — DESIGN DATA
] GSC| ] LINE NUMBER:| PF-4"--XXHBD-100
9R1E:’F3 ° CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA GSC
. DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
—*’ - - - DESIGM PRESSURE: | 4503 PS
n | MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -4% °F
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
- 121716 _ HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 4755 PS|
270 T Rer [T o RADIOGRAPHY:] 100% BW
3ineg 26 7/8" . 26 174" j OTHER NDE;| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
91 171" LN Y POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 °F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MiN.
_ CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" , '
FRONT VIEW . Q.C. FROGRAM NO.; | AQP-1253
SCALE 1:15 ' WELDIMG PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.; | WP-1404.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. A1 34" OD x 90" S/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
£~ 3 | 20110803 sk | k| A& | RFDC 200566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: INDUSTR e e 24" 0D x 90" S/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
AW b P ' 2 | 2011.07.19) JHE | GH DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: . Total oilfistd supply. FIPING ASSEMBLY
0807 5-1 PIFING AND INSTRUMENTATIONPDIAGRAM 1 120110618 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 ‘ -~ | P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [pwn: CHE: APP:
wo: 08019 €05 | pi:{403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 227-4102 JHK GH DF
| 08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 (2010608 JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION | DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04] DATE: 2011.07.04
. THIS DRAWING 15 PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. —
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS N INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 1 OF 24 ’ .




TEM | MATERIAL [ PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QY.
10 13/16" 1 | SA-105N | 102258 FLANGE 4" RTJWN SCH. 140 900 AN 1
2 |sA-234-wPB| 102259 ELBOW 4" [R 90 DEG SCH. 140 2
3 MS 102668 RING GASKET R37 1
4 | SA-105N | 102940 FLANGE 4" RTJWN SCH. 140 2500 AN 1
5 | SA-106B | 218035 PIPE 4" SCH. 160 701/8" 1
6 | SA-106B | 309511 PIPE 2" SCH 140 101/18" 1
7 | ASTM-A194| 772062 2ZHM HEX NUT 1 1/8" DIA. 16
8 | ASTM-193 | 8978646 B7M STUD 1 1/8"DIA. X 7" LG 8
. % TOV-100
| - SEE WELD DETALIL #1 TYP.—/ ©INLET
|
NOTES
®\ 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
' , 821/8" , OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED.

WELD DETAIL #2

N . _ _ _ : ' ' o WELD DETAIL #1
50 ’
. |

FROM PF-4"-I-XXHBD-100

‘DESIGN DATA

~LINE NUMBER:| PF-4"-G-1860AD-101

"\I/ '//_—E] 15/14' r'.-

1315/18"
REF.

|

—81/8"
——7 7116

FRONT VIEW
SCALE: T:15

SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TY®P.

ISOMETRIC VIEW
SCALE: 1115

‘ I / - o : _ a - WPS NWP-4 : WFS NWP-4
174}/ \WFS NWP-4 , o sMAw) {SMAW)

CLIENT SPECIFICATION:

ENCANA ES

DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:

ANSI/ASME B31,3 NFS 2008 EDITION

DESIGN PRESSURE:

2220 psl

MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:

100°F

MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:

-20°F

SERVICE:

HYDROQCARBONS

HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:

3330 PS

RADIOGRAPHY:

100% BW

OTHER NDE;

10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.

POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT:

1150°F£50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.

CORROSION ALLOWANCE:

1/8"

Q.C. FROGRAM NO..:

AQP-1253

WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.:

WP-1404.2

|SSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION

CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
P Ty, ) . ‘ - 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
. 3 | 2011.08.03] JHK ,@ £ | RFDC #00546, REVISE P-13D, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: NDUSTRIES Te 24" OD x 90" S/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR

ect’ 2 [ 2011.07.19) JHK | GH [ DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Tolal ollfield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 20110616 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 P.O, BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [pwn: JHK CHK: GH. APP- DF
wo. QRIS -aX | pii; (403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 227-4102
08D75 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 |2011.0608| JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04| DATE: 2011.07.06
DOCUMENT NO. DESCRIPTION Rev | pate | By [ cHk [ app SO AN T a s e [SCALE: 1115 WG 080752 v 3
' DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REGUEST. | SHEET: 2 OF 24 ) ’

- REFERENCE DRAWINGS




MEM | MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION MIR # LENGIH | QIY.
1 SA-104B - NIPPLE 3/4" x 2" SCH XXH 2
2 ASTM-A194 | 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA, 208
3 ASTM-193 054020 B7M STUD 5/8" DIA. x3 1/2° LG 8
4 - 0BO755 SEPARATOR VERTICAL 34" OD x 90" S/§ 2219 MAWP 1
5 - 100365 1/2" 3000 PSI NUTRON 73 NACETRIM FF BALL VALVE i
6 | SA-420-WPL6 | 100542 ELBOW 90 DEG LR, 2" SCH XH BW 1
7 -~ 100967 3/4" 3000 PS| NUTRON T3 NACE TRIM RP BALL VALVE 2.
8 31458 101928 MANIFOLD 2 VALVE A/G, MONEL STEM, NACE 2
g SA-105N 102211 FLANGE 2" RTJ BLIND 200 ANSI 3
10 SA-105N 102212 FLANGE 3" RTJ BLIND 900 ANS| 2
V100 11 SA-105N 102215 FLANGE 2" RT/WN SCH. 140 900 ANSI 1
— 12 SA-105N 102498 FLANGE 3" RTJ HUBBED 900 ANSI TAPPED 2" NPT 1.
13 SA-105N 102499 FLANGE 2" RT. HUBBED 900 ANSITAPPED 1/2" NPT 1
14 SA-105N - 102500 FLANGE 2" RTJ HUBBED 900 ANSI TAPPED 3/4" NPT 3
. 15 316SST 102664 | PRESSURE INDICATOR WIKA 42%9;_5 T/Z"MNPT 0-3000 PSt MODEL 1
FROM PF-4"-G-160AD-101 16 31658 102666 3/4" % 1/2"'x 9", .260 BORE THERMOWELL 1
- 17 i 102830 | RELIEF VALVE FARRIS MODEL 26FA 14-120/57 1 172 900 RTJ X 2" 300 1
RESET@ 2176 PSIG -
18 - . 102834 TRANSPARENT FLAT GLASS DANIEL B3TH 3000 PS5/ NACE 1
NOTE 2 19 - 102842 | SITE GLASS VALVE DANIEL TYPE 15 3/4" MNPT 4000 PS| @ 100F NACE 1
@@ 0 } 109852 PRESSURE INDICATING TRANSMITIER ROSEMOUNT ]
__3051TG4A2B2] ABACSMS
21 SA-105N - 102843 FLANGE 1 1/2" RTJWN SCH. 1460 900 ANS| 1
22 | SA-234-WPB | 102864 REDUCER 2" x | 1/2" CONCENTRIC SCH 160 BW i
23 MS 102866 RING GASKET R31 5
24 MS 102847 RING GASKET R24 8
25 SA-105N - | 102875 FLANGE 3" RTJ HUBBED 900 ANSI TAPPED 3/4" NPT 2
24 MS 103008 RING GASKET R20 - - 1
27 GR.8 103119 1.1/8" FLAT WASHER 8
28 SA-105 131991 1/2" CL 4000 THRD HEX PLUG - 3
: 29 ASTM-193 169047 B7M STUD 1" DIA. X 6" LG 4
' 30. SA-105N 248832 ELBOW 1/2" CL 4000 THRD 1
: 3] SA-1068 455437 NIFPLE 1/2" x 2" SCHXXH 1
32 ASTM-193 475380 BZM STUD 1 1/8"DIA, x 8" LG 8.
33 - 484079 FISHER L2 2" NPT LEVEL CONTROLLER 1
@ 34 | SA-105N 668150 TEE 1/2" CL 4000 THRD ' 1
35 | ASTM-A194 | 698353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8' DIA.. - 16
S o ; 36 | SA-234-WPB | 756601 ELBOW 2" LR 90 DEG SCH. 140 ]
TO L-2-G-140AD-258 37 | ASTM-A194. | 772042 2HM HEX NUT 1 1/8" DIA. 14
. : @ 38 31658 777116 GASKET 2" 300 ANSI RF SPIRALWOUND - i
i >, 39 . | SA-333-6 | 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 SMLS ' 12172 1
. b 40 | ASTM-A194 | 844030 2HM HEX NUT 1" DIA. 8
@ TO L-2-G-] 40A D-258 4] ASTM-193 848833 B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. x 5 3/4" LG 104
’ @ 42 [SA3S0-LF2-CLI| 900255 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH XH 300 2
: 43 304 5§ P12795 THERMOMETER 3" DIAL WIKA x 9" STEM 0-250 DEGREES F 1
ISOSNC‘:EATL]}E':(]:QVSI EW 44| SA-1048 958013 NIPPLE 1/2" x 2 1/2° SCH XXH ~ 7
45 - BUY CAPACITANCE LEVEL SWITCH MAGNETROL 810-0205-D01 2
o ORIINAL
1. SEE DETAILS ON NEXT PAGE. X |
2. NO UNIONS TO BE USED ON THREADED PIPING. wherEL e
3. PM-100/110 & P00 FACE TO BE ANGLED 30 * DOWNWARDS TOWARDS FLOOR.
ISSUED FOR @ ENCANA CORFPORATION
FOR ., 1 CONSTRUC-”ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
Az ‘ 36" OD % 20" §/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
1 . - 3 | 2011.0803] JHK |/ &> | RFDC #0058é, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: INDUSTR e TG 24" OD X 90" S/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
| 9 f 2 [ 2011.07.19) JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Tolal olifisld supphy— PIPING ASSEMBLY
080751 | pIP RUMENTATION DIAGR/ 1 {2011.0618] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC £00512 3 ~ { P.O.BOX 4280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [DwN: JHK CHK: GH APP: DF
l DBO75 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION W'O‘M P: {403) 227-4100 FAX: (403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04 DATE: 2011.07.04
DOCUMENT NO. DESCRIPTION REV | DATE BY { CHK | APP e — &”n’%?ﬁ?‘ﬁ!ﬁﬁ'ér&“v%?&% %ﬁéﬁﬂeﬁsg& SCALE:  1:25 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS [N INCHES THiS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 3 OF 24 i )




#

13374"
REF. 71/
'REF

i

18 1/4" —=

7 5/1&"

5 5/4"
F REF.

PSV-100 DETAIL

SCALE: 1:20

1= = ‘f_
Z SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP.
SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP.

PIT-100 & PI-100 DETAIL

SCALE: 1:20

LSLL-111 DETAIL
SCALE: 1:20

WELD DETALL 1 WELD DETAIL #2 -
40°. ’ NOTES . '
. 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
AN ’ 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. TYP 3' NOZZLES -
o 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP 70 :
WFS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4 . - ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. o .
(SMAW) [SMAW) \
" DESIGN DATA DESIGN DATA
LINE NUMBER:[ PF-2-G-1 60AD-200 LINE NUMBER:| PR-Z"-E-B0BD-250
CLIENT SPECTFICATION:| ENCANA ES CLIENT SPECIFICATION:] ENCANA BSC
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDTION DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31,3 NFS 2008 EDTION
DESIGN PRESSURE:| 2220 P DESIGN FRESSURE: | 740 PSI
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
I MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| ~20°F , MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -49 °F
' SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 3330 P HYDROSTATIC TEST FRESSURE:| 1110 PSI .
| RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW RADIOGRAPRY: | 100% BW LG-110/LC-110/TI-105/LSHH-110 DETAIL
OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HBE MAX. OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX. A TR AT SCALE: 1:20
POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 "F£50°F FOR | HOUR MIN. POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F +50 °F FOR 1 HOUR MIN. ﬁ%ﬂ, E@E%ﬁ %L
: L CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" . CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" @ P ﬁ !
Q.C. FROGRAM NO.: | AGIP-1253 Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.; | WP-1604.2 WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2
_ 1 ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
FURTNFURMATION ONLY CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEFARATOR PACKAGE
0, - ‘ Aty : 34" OD x 90" §/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
Yy 3 | 20t1.0803] sk £2 | RFDC #00564, REVISE P-130, REMOVE FCV-308 SIGNED: A 24" OD x 90" S/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
et P / 2 | 2011.07.19] K | 'GH | DF | RFDC #00542. UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total olifisid supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
0BO75-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.06.14] sk | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 o S-oog| PO BOX 6260, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [Dwre JiK CHK: GH APP: DF
- 0:(OBC] PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: (403) 227-4102 :
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 [2011.0608] JHE | GH | DF | 1SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DATE: 2011.06.08| DATE: 2011.07.06] DATE: 2011.07.04
N DOCUMENTND. DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | BY | cHk| app 50 A R NDUSTRESING. | SCALE: 120 WG 080752 _
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS [N INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 4 OF 24 ’ ) _ REV: 3




MEM | MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION | MR# | LENGTH | Qrv. ]
: I [ASTM-Al94 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA. 64 B
' 2 | SA-105N 102215 FLANGE 2" RTJWN SCH. 140 500 AN 2
3 | sa-105N 102258 FLANGE 4" RTJWN SCH. 140 900 ANSI 2
4 |SA-234-WPB 102259 ELBOW 4" LR 90 DEG SCH. 160 2
5 |sa-234-wps 102247 REDUCING TEE, 4'x4"x2" SCH.] 60 BW 2
B - 6 | SA-105N 102500 FLANGE 2" RTJ HUBBED 960 ANSI TAPPED 3/4" NPT 1
- 551/8 . N 109651 WILLTS MC20 INLINE CHOKE 47900 ANST RTTw 85630 1
_ 95 34 : ACTUATOR * EISHER DVC4010 POSITIONER
~ — p 314SST \02698 ORFFICE RESTRICTION 2900 ANSI RT10.19" ORIFICE |
— _ REF. . i 02784 VALVE GLOBE NEWCO 2 1500 ANSTRTS 215 I-TF2A73- ]
T% géa"_ el q ] /2" i 14 578" 10 - 102810 VALVE BALL JAG 2" 1500 ANSI RTJ RP FB2-R20115L 1
T = B — FROM V-100 1 MS 102847 RING GASKET R24 3
- 12 MS 102868 RING GASKET R37 3
‘!—'l ;l
‘ 3 by 13 | sa-1068 218035 PIPE 4" SCH. 140 431/2" T
14 | SA-106B 218035 PIPE 4'SCH. 160 71/8" 1
1 \ 15 | ASTM-193 . 474014 B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. x 6" LG B
) N 16 | ASTM-A194 772042 2HM HEX NUT 1 1/8" DIA. 48
@ @ 17 | ASTM-193 B48833 B7M STUD 7/8' DIA. x 5 3/4" LG 24
: \ 18 | ASTM-193 897846 B7MSTUD 1 1/8" DIA. x 7" LG 24
E 19 - BUY VALVE NEEDLE A/G 1/2" 4000 PSI FxF H1VD5-4Q-5G 1
Ll TYF 4" RTJ " Lt} 1L
617/8 , TYP. 2" RTJ 20 | SA-105N |SWA.75.5YXXHEE SWAGE 3/4" x 1/2" SCH XXH THRD SA 105N ]
* CONNECTIONS CONNECTIONS a . :
700 % ‘ ¥ TO PR-2-D-80AD-252
I ) i :
: WELD DETAIL # WELD DETAIL #2
U
= : %0°
g elielo
1T : N
b U | . (18)SEE WELD DETALL #1 Tvp—~ : [ '
‘ ‘ o =~ , © WPS NWP-4 WFS NWP-4
I | N_TE 8 ‘ (SMAW) " ISMAW)
101/ HE b SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP. DESIGN DATA |
| | _ i | 'i— - LINE NUMBER:] PF-4"-G-140AD-102
A CLIENT SPECIFICATION:] ENCANA E£S
1013/1¢" 20" D TO PF-4"-F-80AD-103 DESIGN & FABRICATE T0:| ANSI/ASMEB31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
REF. I RER ' DESIGN PRESSURE:| 2220 P5|
@ 20 31" - ISOMETRIC VIEW _ MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100°F
REF. SCALE: 1:20 Eﬁj E’\\E E MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20°F
LS ey SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
=y FRONT VIEW HYDRQSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 3330 PSI
: SCALE: 1:20 NOTES _ : RADIOGRAPHY: | 100% BW _
T. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
SECTION U-U OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F +50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN,
S EALE 190 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 178 ,
- 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO VYRS
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1504.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
riOR INFORMATION ONLY CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
: e : 34" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
=y £ % 7 3 | 20110803 JHK ﬁ}_ L2 | rRFOC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: el 24" OD x 90" 5/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
WiV V1Y, D \Y 2 | 20110719 sk [ GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: “Tolal olifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 {2011.0636] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 P.Q. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [Bwi- JHK CHK: GH APP; DF
{ BO ,:r-.os - % \ ’ - . v
0BD75 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 20110608 JHK | GH | DF | 1ssuED FOR CONSTRUCTION w0 BO1S -0 PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 297-4102 I~ ey 5708 DATE: 2011.07.06] DATE: 2011.07.06
) THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. s
DOCUMENT MO, DESCRIFTION REV] DATE | BY | CHK | APP YOS ——————— | ANDMAYNOTBE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMESION, | SCALE:  1:20 DWG: 08075-2 Rev: 3 1
REFERENCE DRAWINGS ' DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 5 OF 24 ‘ '




, TEM | MATERIAL | PART# . _ DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QTY.
) 1 |ASTM-A194 | 053947 | 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA. . 16
: ] %é If_’ 4 2 | sA-105N 102945 FLANGE 4" RTJWN SCH. XH/80 900 ANSI 1
) 3 31458 171194 GASKET 4" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI 1
4 SA-104B 479757 PIPE 4" SCH. XH/80 39 5/18" ]
5 |SA-234-WPB| 481402 ELBOW 4" LR 90 DEG SCH. XH/80 2
4 SA-105N 496338 FLANGE 4" RFWN SCH. XH/80 BORE 600 ANSI 1
7 | ASTM-193' | 848833 | B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. x 5 3/4" LG ' 8
| f - :
|
7 (3
|
. SEE WELD DETALL #1 TYP.— | N : | .
1
@\ ' NOTES
, 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
‘ _ : OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ~
51 5/14" , 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE,
- : _ - 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED.
WELD DETAIL #1 WELD DETAIL #2
e o
SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP. !
! : PF-4"G-160AD-102 , ] K
- ' - WPS NWP-4 2K WPS NWP-4
{SMAW] {SMAW}
] DESIGN -DATA
| LINE NUMBER:] PF-4"-F-80AD-103
_ CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA DS
L i _A DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
JL/, DESIGN PRESSURE: | 1480 PSI
| _ MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
| | : . : MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20°F
: %ﬂ SERVICE:] HYDROCARBONS
1013/18" : o _ : : - HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 PS|
REF. _ : , RADIOGRAFPHY:| 100% BW
OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
FRONT VIEW e '7“ POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
SCALET:10 ' @Q ; E%_. 5 - CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8"
) Q.C. PROGRAM NO.; | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1404.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
) CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
_ » : : 36" OD x 90" /S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
YAl ANy 3 |2011.0808) sk | (9 RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: Mo A A 24" OD X 90" 5/5 1440 MAWP SEFARATOR
I WAV Y i 2 [201107.19( JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542. UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total olifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGREM 1 | 2011.0616] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 | pDwn: JHK CHK: GH APP: DF
' W.O.: (F)o <0 . - . - - .
I 08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 |{2011.0608] JHK | GH | DF { ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION PH: (403 22]7 4100 FAX: (403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.04.08| DATF: 2011.07.04] DATE: 2011.07.04
) THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. —
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK ] APP POi————— | ANDMAYNOI IEREPRODUCED WIHOUT PERMSSION. | SCALE: 1410 DWG: 08075-2 ReV: 3
: REFERENCE DRAWINGS _ ~ DRAWING REVISIONS _ _ ALLDIMENSIONSININCHES | THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. [ SHEET: 60F24 |




42"

FROM PF-4"-G-140AD-102

——SEE WELD DETAIL #1i

MEM | MATERIAL | PART DESCRIPTION MIR# | LENGTH | arv. B
1 | sAssoLrzcll | 100270 FLANGE 2" RFWN XH 150 ANSI 1
2 | sA-420wPLs | 100542 ELBOW 90 DEG LR, 2" SCH XH BW 1
3 | SA3s0-LFa-CLi | 102913 FLANGE 2" RTJWN SCH. XH/80 BORE 00 ANS| ]
4 | sA-a&/4aw | 772814 FLAT BAR 1/4"x 3" 3 2
5 SA-333-6 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/B0 SMLS 36 1/2" ]
TO ATM/FLARE
NOTES
SEE WELD DETALL #2 TYP. 1. ALLDIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF 1/8" UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE,
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED:.

WELD DETAIL £1 WELD DETALL #
| ® © |
. " ' Ny
| ISOMETRIC VIEW \
. / SCAIE T:100 ‘ 75 :
P D - WPS NWP-4 "WFS NWP-4
L [SMAW) [SMAW)
- DESIGN DATA
' LINE NUMBER:[ PR-2"-D-BOBD-252
7508 _ CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA ASC
— -] gl —
REF. 5 @ DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:[ ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDTION
o ~\ DESIGN PRESSURE: | 285 PSI
. (1 } - - - - - MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMFERATURE:| 100°F
PLAN VIEW O MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -49°F
SCALE: 1110 0|0 WPS NWP-4 SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
7/8" - 174 TYP. HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 427 PS|
) RADIOGRAPHY:] 100% BW
A 1/A 081 £ OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
SIDE VIEW BRE ;2;3 }%% POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 F£50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
SCALE 1:10 % -EEa g Qi CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" '
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1404.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT]ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
A1, 36" OD x 90" §/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
3 | 20011.0803| JHK ,Zﬂl/ /2~ | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: NnhAA, 24" OD x 90" $/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
2 | 2011.07.19| JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: “Total alfield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 1 | 2011.06.16] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS FER RFDC £00512 2 —oos” | P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [Town: TriK CHE: GH APP: DF
0BD75 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.0608] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION wo 080 )5 " PH: {403) 227-4100 FAX: [403] 227-4102 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04 DATE: 2011.07.06 |
. THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWF INDUSTRIES INC. ——
_DRAWING REVISIONS THIS DRAWING MUST BE RRNE UPON REQUEST. - | SMEET: 7 OF 24 - '

REFERENCE DRAWINGS

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES




TTEM | MATERIAL T PART DESCRIETO L S A
1| ASTM-A194 | 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA. 16
2| ASTM-193 | 054020 B7M STUD 5/8" DIA. % 3 1/2°' LG 4
3 _[SA350-LF2-CLT| 100270 FLANGE Z' RFWN XH 150 ANS| . 2
4 - 100365 1/2" 3000 PS| NUTRON 73 NACE TRIM FP BALLVALVE 1
5 - 100967 3/4" 3000 PSI NUTRON T3 NACE TRIM RP BALL VALVE 2
.o 6 SA105N. | 101474 FLANGE 2" 600 ANSI RF HUBEED BLIND TAPPED 1/2" NPT ]
' 7 SA-105N .| 101831 FLANGE 2" 600 ANSI RF HUBBED BLIND TAPPED 3/4" NPT 3
@ 8 31655 | 101928 MANIFOLD 2 VALVE A/G, MONEL STEM, NACE 2
9 - [ozo3 VERTICAL SEPARATOR 24" OD x 90" /5 1440 MA WP 1
10 | SA-1068 | 102108 NIPPLE 3/4" x 3" SCH XXH 2
i SA-105N | 102545 FLANGE 3' 400 ANS| RF HUBBED BLIND TAPPED 2 NFT 1
\ ATM 12 S16SST” | 102664 | PRESSURE INDICATOR WIKA 4" FACE 1/2" MNPT 0-3000 PS| MODEL 233,53 1
13 31655 | 102664 3/4"x 1/2" X", 260 BORE THERMOWELL T
o ;\) ” - 102833 | RELIEF VALVE FARRIS MODEL 26FATI120/S7 1172”600 RF X 2" TE0 RF, SET :
FROM PF-4"-F-80AD-103 15 - 102834 TRANSPARENT FLAT GLASS DANIEL 83TH 3000 PSI NACE 1
TYP 2" NOZILES 16 . 102842 SITE GLASS VALVE DANIEL TYPE 1S 3/4" MNPT 4000 PS| @ 100F NACE 1
17 . 102852 | PRESSURE INDICATING TRANSMITTER ROSEMOUNT 3051 TG4AZB2] ABACANS ]
‘@ 18| SA-234-WPB | 102864 | REDUCER 2 1 1/2" CONCENTRIC SCH 160 BW ]
. 19 | SA-105N_ | 102904 FLANGE 3”600 ANSI RF HUBBED BLIND TAPPED 3/4" NPT 2
20 GR. 8 103119 1 1/8" FLAT WASHER 8
TO PE-4"-F-B0AD-104 21 31485 107210 GASKET 3" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANS| 3
27 SA-105 | 13199 1/Z" CL 6000 THRD HEX PLUG - 3
—TYP 4" NOZILES 23 31685 171198 GASKET 4" RF SPIRALWOUND 00 ANS! 1
24| SA-105N | 248832 ELBOW 1/2' CL 6000 THRD )
25 31655 | 263242 GASKET 2° 150 ANSI RF SPIRALWOUND 1
26 | SA-105N | 388347 FLANGE BLIND 4" 400 ANSI RF 1
27 31655 | 426830 GASKET | 1/2" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI 1
28 | ASTM-193 | 433978 B7M STUD 5/8" DIA. x 4 1/4' LG - 48
59 | SA-1068 | 455437 NIPPLE 1/3" x 2" SCH XX 7
) 30 | ASTM-193 | 468303 B7M STUD 374" DiA. x 4 3/ LGS )
TYP 3"NOZZLES 31 | _ASTM-193 | 475380 " B/MSIUD 11/8° DIA. X8 LG, B
‘ 32 . 484079 | FISHER L2 2 NPT LEVEL CONTROLLER 1
33 | ASTM193 | 599250 | B7M STUD 3/4' DIA. X 5 LG - 24
34 | ASTM-A194 | 655055 2HM HEX NUT 3/4" DIA. N 58
35 | SA-105N . | 668150 TEE 1/2" CL 6000 THRD ]
36 | ASTM-A194 | 698353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. » 704
37 | SA-234-WFB | 754401 "ELBOW 2" [R 90 DEG SCH. 140 1
38 | ASTM-AI94 | 772062 2HM HEX NUT 1 1/8" DIA. 14
39 31655 | 777116 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI T &
40 | SA-3334 | 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/BO SMLS 13578 | 1
47 SA-105M | B35453 FLANGE 2' RFWN SCH. 140 BORE 600 ANS] 1
42 | ASTM-193 | 848833 B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. x 5 3/4' LG 8
43 | SA.105M | 859702 FLANGE 1 1/2' RFWN SCH, 160 BORE 400 ANS] ]
44 30455 | 912795 THERMOMETER 3" DIAL WIKA x 9" STEM 0-250 DEGREES 1
45 | SA-105N | 944105 FLANGE BLIND 2" &00 ANS| RF 1
46 | SA-106B | 958013 NIPPLE 1/2" x 2 172" SCH XXH - 8
47 N BUY CAPACITANCE LEVEL SWITCH MAGNETROL B10-0205-00] 2
iSOMETRIC VIEW B
NOTES T SCALE 120 ﬁ@ g% E‘&\g %@ﬂ
T.SEEDETAILS ON NEXT PAGE, »\\__r) i %Bg Y
2. NO UNIONS TO BE USED ON THREADED PIPING. 5
RINFORMATIONONLY ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT[ON DUAL SEFARATOR PACKAGE
™ C NS g 36" OD x 90" 3/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
M \Yi=hi 3 [z011.0803 JHk @_ £) | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCY-308 SIGNED: ey 24" OD x 90" §/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
2 | 2011.07.19| JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Tolal olifield sppi PIPING ASSEMBLY
D807 5-1 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 20710814} JMHK GH DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #0D512 o P.O. BOX 4280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 DWN: JHEK CHX: GH APP: DF
~OCK : ; . 1
08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 2011,06.08| JHK GH DF ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION W.O‘m Ph: (403) 227-4100 FAX: (403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.04.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04] DATE: 201 1.07.046 8-
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIPTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK | APP so:__ ARD MAT HOTBE Ve A USRS NG, [SCALE: 120 WG 080752 Rev: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS 'ALL DIMENSIONS [N INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: B OF 24 ' )




- 24 3/4' —=~

&' —f=e=j=a—18 5/8" —u=

4 T 25) (36

‘@ - PR-2"-F-160AD-201| PR-2"-D-B0BD-251

BSV-120 DETAIL
SCALE: 1:20

SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP. : PIT-120 PI-I_ZP DETAIL
SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP., ' . SCALE: 1:10

LSHH-120 DETAIL
SCALE: 1710

WELD DETAIL #1 _ WELD DETAIL #2 : o _ ‘ @%E@Eﬁ?

h : SCALE: 1:20
60 NOTES : ,
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1 /8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFED. .
_ 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
_ : - 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOF TO
WEPS NWP-4 WS NWP-4 - ADLUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED: g o
[SMAW) : (SMAW] _ .
DESIGN DATA . _ DESIGN DATA
LINE NUMBER:| PR-2"-F-140AD-201 ‘ LINE NUMBER:| PR-2"-D-BORD-251
'CLIENT SPECIFICATION:] ENCANA DS CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA ASC
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDRION DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME BA1.3 NFS 2008 EDTION
DESIGN PRESSURE:| 1480 PSI DESIGN PRESSURE:| 285 PS|
i MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100 °F MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100 °F
| MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20 °F ‘ " MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -49 °F
| SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS ' SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
! HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 PS5 HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 427 PS|
RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW
OTHERNDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX. ' _OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT; | 1150"F+50°F FOR 1THOUR MIN. POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" - @ : ll;s%ﬁg?]_%%
Q.C. PROGRAM NO: | AGP-1253 Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253 '-C'g 022[.'!'_8,[':!"6121 - I
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.; | WP-1404.2 WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2 o
FOR INFORMATION ONLY T ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
sz, ' N : 36" OD x 90" S§/5 2219 MAWP SEFARATOR"
NN S 3 | 2011.0803] K | S~ B | RFDC #0056, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SeNED: USRS 24" OD x 90" 5/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
>hi 2 | 201107.19] MK | "GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total olifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY.
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 20110616 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 W0 ORI7S0S %9-4 %?x 23—38% c[J%N;i\FQILAQ:aB E%}ng DWN: JHK CHK: GH APP: DF
DBO75 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 [2011.0608] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - PH: (403) 227- : 1408) 227- DATE: 2011.04.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04] DATE: 2011.07.06
. THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. —
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIPTION REV | DATE BY | cHK | app _ $O.__ AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, | SCALE: 120 DWG: 08075.2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DEAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS [N INCHES THIS DRAWING MUIST BE RETURNED UPONREQUEST. | SHEET: 9 OF 24 ’




. REFERENCE DRAWINGS

TEM | MATERIAL PARI & DESCRIPTION MIR% | LENGIH | QIT.
1 |ASTM-AT94 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DiA. 80
TO PSHL-100 2 SA-105 091903 3/2" x 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE 1
@ @ 3 N 100365 172" 3000 FS| NUTR?‘N 13 NACXE TRIM EP BALL VALVE 4
REDUCING TEE, 4'x4'X2" SCH.XH/B0 X T80 3:1 TAPER
SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP. 4 [SA-234-WPB| 100933 ] ~BW ) 2
4 e @ @ Q 5 | SA-105N 101831 FLANGE 27800 ANS] R HUBBED BLIND TAPPED 374 p
METER RUN, CANALTA SENIOR 4" 400 ANSTRF SCH X,
‘ : @ o é ' 102025 91 OAL FI ANGED. AGA 3 {2000 ED) !
FROM V-200 783 | Ya 7 31485T 102724 ORIFICE RESTRICTION 2" 400 ANSI RF 0.12" ORIFICE SIZE 1
| QUL \?. i e 8 - 102785 VALVE GLOBE NEWCO 2" 400 ANSI RF 26F-CB3-5P 1
&P N (ﬁ 2 9 - 102817 VALVE BALL JAG 2" 400 ANSI RF RP FB2-R20R06M 1
- (9 \\“ - 0 - 102957 | CONTROL VALVE FISHER 847 ET 4700 ANSIRF SIZE 45 ]
: P . ACTUATOR NACE
DETAIL 'N' SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP. 5 11 |SA-234-WPB 103054 REDUCER 4" x 2" CONCENTRIC SCH XH/80 x 160 BW i
SCALE: 1510 : ¢ SA-105 131991 1/2" CL 6000 THRD HEX PLUG - 1
: 13 |__31455 171194 GASKET 4' RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI 5
38 3/8"———= 14_|_SA-106B 309511 PIPE 2 SCH 140 1
——{11 172" 1172 15_| ASTM-193 433978 B7M STUD 5/8° DIA.x 4 174 LG - 48
1 1/4" - 16| SA-104B 479757 PIPE 4" SCH. XH/80 7 1
REF, - 17_| SA-106B 479757 PIPE 4" SCH. XH/80 67/16" 1
: e 18 - [SA-234-WPB| __ 481602 ELBOW 4" [R 90 DEG SCH. XH/80 3
i TO 5-VALVE MANIFOLD VP, 19| SA-105N 496338 FLANGE 4" RFWN SCH. XH/B0 BORE 600 ANS| 4
3 FOR UIT-201 ) 20 | SA-105N 468150 TEE 1/2" CL 4000 THRD 1
= 1 . W TYP. 21 | ASTM-A194 698353 2FM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA, - 12
] 22| 31655 777116 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 600 ANSI B
187/16 23 |SA-234-WPB 786747 TEE STRAIGHT 4" SCH XH/80 BW 1
........... 27| ASTM-193 807942 B7M STUD 5/8' DIA.x 4 1/2' LG B
TR UbyE MANIFOLD 5T S 165N 835453 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. 160 BORE 600 ANST 3
) \ 26 | ASTM-193 848833 BZM STUD 7/8" DIA.x 5 3/2" LG 40
g ©) B 27 | SA-106B 958013 NIPPLE 172" x 2 172" SCH XXH 4
' “ TO TE'] OO e o o T - . : n
0 _ e 28 | SA-105N |  PLH.5HYEE PLUG HEX 1/2" 6M THRD 5A 105N 2
] Rglf ) 118 1/8" 7O TE-201 NS FROM P-240 .
s _ _" DISCHARGE | 29 | SA-105N |SWA.75.5YXXHEE SWAGE 3/4" X 1/2" SCH XXH THRD SA 105N 1
‘i' (30) o | - | suy VALVE NEEDLE A/G 1/2" 6000 PS! FxF H1VD5-4Q-5G ]
WES NWP-4 > : gs _,.'* @
' 1/4 N
. ) ] I\::"E:.
& | :@y/ > WELD DETAIL #4
: @ " CONT ON PAGE 11 .
| . | | R - __DESIGN DATA
. { . @ . @ _ - UL [INE NUMBER:] PF-4'-F-80AD-104
TR e et , B CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA D5
417/8 LTI ' &m——%ﬁ-ﬂ o @EE@%E@%& DESIGN & FABRICATE TO: ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
Y } } \ - & 1 : =i 4 ke - DESIGN PRESSURE:| 14B0 PS
04— ; | WPS NWP-4 MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100 °F
438 N I i, 15172 : (SMAW) MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| <20°F
3 S8 5/ 35/8 WELDDETALYE WELD DETALL #5 WELD DETAL #1 WELD DETAIL #2 SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
REF. I , 1/16 HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:] 2220 P3|
NOTES | FRONT VIEW MIN A A RADIOGRAPHY: | 100% BW, 10% SW FOR GAP
1A L Em%délsopgé SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF £1/8" UNLESS SCALE: 1:25 : , OIHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, NOTE 4
2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. imin, - [ xmin. | 7 Z POSTWELD HEATTREATMENT: | 1150 F£50°F FOR T HOUR MIN.
3. Eg]lljgyﬁgﬁgg&fgg%\%% F?JIIQRREFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO i THE LESSER OF 4T OF TOF HUS 1/16" MIN. .”.._ CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8
QUIRED, = y Q.C. PROGRAM NQ.: | AQP-1253
- B WPS NWP-4 -4 WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
4 MPI- 10% SW, MAX 200 BHN. 10% OF WELDS. - EH (SMAW) [SMAW) WELDING FROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
FOR INFORMATION ONL Y CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. . i 36" OD x 90" 5/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
'AYal A £% P 3 | 20n1.0803] sk | &ll-| & | rroc #00546, REVISE P-130, REMOVE POV-308 SIGNED: kAl 24" OD x 90" §/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
l N I E&J “_g 2 | 2011.07.19] JHK | "GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: “Total eilficld supply, PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIFING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.06.18] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 - P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [ Dwi: JHK e GH AP DF
w.o L B —oos PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 227-4102 H
| 08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.0608] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSIRUCTION DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.06) DATE: 2011.07.06
: THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWF INDUSTRIES INC. —
DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST B RETURNED UPON REQUEST, ~ [ SHEET: 10 OF 24 ) ’




EM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIPTION MIR# | LENGTH | Qrv,
- 714" 1 | ASTM-A194 | 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA. 32 B
) 2 | ASTM-193 | 054020 B7M STUD 5/8' DIA. x 3 1/2" LG 8
3 SA-105 091903 3/4" x 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE 1
3 - 4 |SA234WFB! 100733 | REDUCING TEE 4582 S&H.XH/ao‘x T&0 3T TAPER 2
TYP. 1°-500 - FIANGE 2" 800 ANSTRF HUBBED BLIND TAPPED 374"
913/14" ! CONNECTIONS 5 | SA-108N 101831 for 1
: 6 31455 101928 MANIFOLD 2 VALVE A/G, MONEL STEM, NACE ]
7 - 102817 VALVE BALL JAG 2" 400 ANSI RF RP. FB2-R20R04N 1
. ) 102846 |VALVESWING CHgg:é ]vgaegﬁv]z; 00 ANSTRF NACE :
SEE WEL -510-0 - -
D DETAIL #8 SEE WELD DETAIL #4 = ) 100847 | VALVEWHEATLEY swsgg chffglé 4" E00 ANSTRFWCC 1
: 89/16" : - '
/ I I 10 _ 102852 PRESSURE INDICATING TRANSMITTER ROSEMOUNT ;
PLAN VIEW . 3031TGAA2B2] ABACEMS
BT 11 - 102857 | VALVE GLOBE VELAN 2" 400 ANS| RF FO82074B-24-NB 1
12 | sA-1050 102921 WELDOLET 4" RUN PIPE x 1" 140 BW 1
e 13 | SA-105N 102927 FLANGE 1" 400 ANS! RFSW SCH. 140 BORE 1
oy - VALVE GIOBE NAVCO 1" 600 ANST RF FIGS. GL-
e e 4 -~ | 102950 . R1QRO4F1219 ‘ 1
(f PR— 5 15 SA-105 | 131991 1/2" CL 4000 THRD HEX PLUG ' - |
‘ . /i /.‘ 16 31655 171194 GASKET 4" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANS| 2
T2 . 057 TO PF-2-F-80AD-202 | 17 31458 185222 GASKET 1" RF SPIRALWOUND 600 ANSI 2
18 | SA-106B | 309511 PIPE 2' SCH. 140 111/2" ]
Y 19 | ASTM-193 | 433978 B7M STUD 5/8" DIA. x 4 1/4" LG - 32
o e 20 | SA-106B | 479757 PIPE 4" SCH. XH/80 6 3/4" 1
.{_!_%'-:.. 21 | SA-105N | 496338 FLANGE 4" RFWN SCH. XH/B0 BORE 400 ANS| 2
SEE WELD @ &éfsu TO PF-4"-F-80BD-105 22 SA-105N 405785 20 DEG, ELBOW 1" FS 4000# SW 1
- TYP. 2°_400 é1/8"_| e 1] 1/ 11 179" =]  DETALL #5 TYP. ' ) = 23 S5A-106B 618134 PIPE 1" SCH. 140 &7/16" 1
| CONNECTIONS -z TO PF-4*-F-80BD-105 24 | SA-1068 | 618134 PIPE 1" SCH. 160 43/4" ]
, 25 | ASTM-A194| 498353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. I 80
§ mshg{gc_#w - 26 [SA-234-WPB| 756401 ELBOW 2" LR 90 DEG SCH. 140 B |
jresng B e P T
nisz ‘ S 27 | _3iess | 777118 GASKET 2" RF SFIRALWOUND 600 ANSI 4
28 | SA-105N | 835453 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. 160 BORE 400 ANSI , 2
29 | ASTM-193 | 848833 B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. X 5 3/4" LG B . 16
- 30 | SA-106B | 958013 NIPPLE 1/2" % 2 1/2" SCH XXH ' ' 1
6 5/8“ U S
REF.
" " " TY 4"‘600
83/8 B4 [=—151/8 CONNECTIONS : NOTES : :
; § 7 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
[~—313/ i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
7l S : 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
FRONT VIEW 3. CUTLENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOF TO
CAET T ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED,
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT[ON DUAL SEPARATOR FPACKAGE
: - y - - - 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
e y 3 ) 2011.0808] JHK L‘_{fﬁ’ D | RFDC #00546, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: o .y 24" OD x 90" §/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
I \534: Raret y 2 | 20010709 JHK GH DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total ollfield supply-f. PIPING ASSEMBLY
| 08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM V| 2011.08.14] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 wo L NOIS —cos™ PFH(-)H %(SDX ﬁ%ﬂoi é%NISF)?fLAAB %‘;;3 1592 DWN: JHK CHK: GH APP: DF
0BO75 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.08.08] JHK GH DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - dl M: " IS“: FAX: ( DlaN)D 410 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.06| DATE: 2011.07.06
. THIS DRAWING 15 PROPERTY OF MW INDUSTRIES INC,
| DOCUMENTHO. DESCRIFTION REV | DATE | BY | CHK | APP B—— AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION: | SCALE: 115 DWG: DBD75+2 REV: 3
R DRAWINGS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THES DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 11 OF 24 : :

QRAWIN REVISIONS




NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2, ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE,

3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED.

4. MPI-10% SW, MAX 200 BHN, 10% OF WELDS.

MEM | MATERIAL | PART# DESCRIPTION MIR# | LENGTH | Qrv. §
= 31 3/4" - T- ASTM-193 054020 B7M 5TUD 5/8' DIA. x 3 1/2° LG 4 B
7 /4" —— 2 | SA350-LF2-CL1 | 102752 FLANGE 1" 600 ANSI RESW SCH. 140 BORE- 1
] ™ 3 - 102856 VALVE BALL JAG 1" 400 ANSI RF FP T3F10R0&N 1
' | 4 [ SA350-LF2-CL1 | 102922 WELDOLET 4" RUN PIPE x-1" 160 BW 1
~ 5 |SA350-LF2-CL1{ 102923 90 DEG. ELBOW 1" FS 4000# SW 1
_ _ _ A SA-333-6 102924 PIPE 1" SCH. 160 SMLS 43/4" 1
7 |  sA-333-4 102924 PIPE 1" SCH. 160 SMLS - 311/16" 1
_ 8 314 55 185222 GASKET 1" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI i
_ o : 9 SA-333-4 250207 PIPE 4" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 23 1/4" 1
| 913ne 10 | ASTM-A194 | 498353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. - 8
o 11 | SA350-LF2-CL1 | 911016 FLANGE 4" SCH XH/80 600 ANS| RF 2
‘-—a 1/2" “i— —t1-513/16"
' PLAN VIEW WELD DETAIL #8 WELD DETAIL #4
“SCALE 1.8 11" |
MIN. .
— FULL | -
Xmin. ]—"‘ f=+—Xmin,
Kmln.=THE_ LESSER OF LLATORT OF HUB .
WPS NWP-4 WESSM P-4
. . [SMAW)
SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP. WELD DETAIL #1 WELD DETAIL #2 WELD DETAIL #5
SEE WELD DETAIL #4TYP, oS T j" 1741
. 7 | 1/16" MIN. +—“-— :
WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4 T WPS NWP-4
SEE WELD DETAIL #8 EMAW) SAW) SMAW]
2 ' DESIGN DATA
o | ° " LINE NUMBER:| PF-4'-F-80BD-105
SEE WELD DETAIL #5 TYP. CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA DSC
SEE WELD DETAIL #1 DESIGN & FABRICATE TQ:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 ERITION
DESIGN PRESSURE: | 1480 P
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100°F
‘ MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | ~49F
ISOMETRIC VIEW . Vit | INGROCAREONE
, HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 PS|
_ RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW, 10% SW FOR GAP
» — OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, NOTE 4 )
(\ EE?@ EE POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN. 8
i R, CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" --

Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
_ WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1404.2
FORINFORMATION ONLY ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT'ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
Wi S . NP b |- : 36" OD x 90" 5/8 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
| 3 | 2011.0803] sk | S| § | RFDC #0056, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: e . 24" OD x 90" $/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
2 |2ML07.17] JHK | GHW | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total alifield supgly. PIPING ASSEMBLY
080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.0606] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 NS -cos P.O. BOX 23%82. Cl)hD!NIiFQILAgBB 5;3‘2]%?2 DWN: JHK CHK: GH APP: DF
0. 25!2 - : - : - -
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 |2011.0608] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION w.o PH: {403) 100 FAX: (403) DATE: 2011.06.08| DATE: 2011.07.04] DATE: 2011.07.0é
. THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. — .
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK | APP o AND MAY NOT BE REFRODUCED WITHOUT FERMISSION. | SCALE:  1:8 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING BEVISIONS _ ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REGUEST. | SHEET: 12 OF 24 :




-411 i

61/8"
REF.

PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1.8

FROM PF-4"-D-80AD-104

SCALE: 1:B
SEE WELD DETAIL #1

ISOMETRIC VIEW

ORIGINAL

pe ]

SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP.

NOTES

TEM | MATERIAL | PART# DESCRIPTION MIR# | LENGTH | QY. |
-1 |sassoLracLl [ 100270 FLANGE 2" RFWN XH 150 ANS| 1
2| sa-420wpLs | 100842 ELBOW 90 DEG LR, 2" SCH XH BW 1
3 |SA350-LF-CL1 | 102759 FLANGE 2" SCH XH/80 600 ANSI RF 1
4 | sa-3336 | 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 361/2 | 1
ATM/FLARE

1. ALL BIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF £1/8" UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOF TO

ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. .

WELD DETAIL #1

WELD DETAIL #2
G0 [
- |
75° ’
WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
{SMAW} {SMAW)
DESIGN DATA
LINE NUMBER:| PR-2"-D-80BD-253
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:- ENCANA ASC
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSIZASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
DESIGN PRESSURE: |. 285 PS|
MAXIMUM DESIGM TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -49 °F -
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 427 PSI
RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW
OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX. |
POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8"
Q.C. FROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REG(STRATION NO.: | WP-1404.2

)

INDUSTRIES INC.

Total ollfieid supply.

P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159
PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 227-4102

ENCANA CORPORATION
DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
36" OD x 90" S/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
24" OD x 90" $/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
PIPING ASSEMBLY

DWN: JHK CHK: GH

APP: DF

DRAWING REVISIONS

-ORTNFORMATION ONLY CglflgFISJFC?I%N
[ AYAN Y=Y 3 | 20t1.0803] Ik ﬁ’i:tfj— RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED:
ol b NIUTY 2 ) 2011.07.19] JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE:
080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 120110616 sk | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 S5 co
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08] K | GH | Dr | 1s5UED FOR CONSTRUCTION w0:QBCTIS 008
J nocumening. DESCRIPTION REV | DATE | BY | CHK | APP sos___
e RENCE DRAWINGS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

THIS DRAWING [S PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC.
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION.
THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

DATE: 2011.06.08] DATE: 2011.07.04

DATE: 2011.07.04 }

SCALE: 18
SHEET: 13 OF 24

DWG: 08075-2

REV: 3




MEM | MATERIAL | PART# DESCRIPTION MIR# | LENGTH | QY. |
o 1 |ASTM-AT94| 053947 2HM HEX NUT 7/8" DIA. 208 p
[t ————— 30 7/8" —_— " " -
2 | sa-105 | 091903 3/4" x 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE 2
14 1/2" — 25 1/4" —= 3 - 100365 | 1/2" 3000 PSI NUTRON T3 NACE TRIM FP BALL VALVE 1
5 4 [sA-2arwes| 101814 TEE STRAIGHT 2' SCH 140 BW 3
% 5 | sA-105N | 102215 FLANGE 2" RTJWN SCH. 160 900 ANSI 7
147116 6 | SA-105N | 102500 | FLANGE 2"R7J HUBBED 900 ANSI TAPPED 3/4" NPT 2
- : 102453 | CONTROL VALVE, FRRHER D4 FC 250071500 ANSTRT] ]
S - NACE] 12:: TRIM c/w IPC 3000 COATING
181/8" fea— 337/1¢6" . § p— V-STRAINER 2790071500 ANSI RTJ YFT 500N o7w :
f- . ELECTRCOIESS NICKFL COATING
{ B 114} . 9 - 102810 | VALVE BALL JAG 21500 ANSI RTJ RP FB2-R2015L 3
fi ' VAIVEBALLJAG 2" 1500 ANST RTJ FBZ-RI0TTEL W/
= 10 - 102813 TOPWORX LIMIT SWITGH DXP-121GNER !
: £ " - 102844 | YALVESWING CHECK WHEATLEY 2" 1500 ANSTRTTFP ]
- ] = tho NAGFE w/ IPC 3000 COATING
7 Sé }Ed 12 MS 102847 RING GASKET R24 13
F. {75118 13 | SA-I05N | 248832 ELBOW 1/2" CL 4000 THRD 2
) REF. A 14 | sA-106B | 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 160 207/16" 1
211/4 PLAN VIEW 15 | SA-108B | 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 160 13 1/2" 1
SCALE: 1:25 16 | sa-1068 | 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 160 1215/16' | 1
| 17 | sa-1068 | 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 B15/16" 1
SEE WELD DETAIL #2TYP. e 18 | SA-1068 | 309511 PIPE 2"5CH. 160 ]
| @ @ 19 | SA-105 410638 1" 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE 1
- R WPS NWP-4-\, k8 FROM V-100 20 [SA-234-WPB| 756401 ELBOW 2" LR 90 DEG SCH. 140 | 4
=~ TYP. Y% = ’.‘; 2 FROM V_100 21 [ SA-36/44W | 772814 FLAT BAR 1/4"x 3" 3" 2
T 4172 e e 131/2 - L " ~ 1 N ' 22 | ASTM-193 | 848833 B7M STUD 7/8" DIA. x 5 3/4" LG 104
w ~ ol JO | - ‘
75/16" » - |w— —ai 13 3/4" 141/2" peu— X o '*‘((\::/ _ o WELD DETA|L #] WELD DETAL, #2
X S =] . .
p - B Pt 8
f——— 19" ot : ' \':(ft"‘[’ & o &) ,
| r—@}ﬂﬁ — a1, (> | o .
| B I - £ 613/16" 0 - 75 I
B " REF. TYP 2'-900 ANSI RTJ ' - :
: " T4 . - : : WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
j 25 15/16 £174 /~ CONNECTIONS ] (SMAW
: 1 : C - DESIGN DATA '
] % o LINE NUMBER:| L-2'-G-140AD-258
: B 1| CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA ES
5172 - - 51/2" A 2 /’ \@ DESIGN & FABRICATE TO;| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
REF. | RER SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP. il ., _ DESIGN PRESSURE:] 2220 PS!
19 347 ‘ e TO L-2'-F-160AD-255 MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100°F
: % MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| -20°F
) N ) . ISOMETRIC VIEW _ SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
M 1/2 = 37906 A2 1458 SCALE: 1:25 HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 3330 PS|
7 NOTES RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW
81 9/16" - NOTES . OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
MDA 1 AL EIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF £1/8" UNLESS POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F£50°F FOR T HOUR MIN.
FRONT VIEW | ii} g Yz L 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8" |
SCALE: 1:25 AN D U 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO Q.C. FROGRAM NG | AQP1253
ST PIPE THS AS REGUIRED. : WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2
HOR INFORMATION ONLY ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT[ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
P - e o \ . : 36" OD x 90" §/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
L ) AYi 3 | 2011.0803 JHK © | RFDC #00586, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: A4 24" OD x 90" 8/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
et o 2 20110709 JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: “Total olifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
0807 5-1 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM T | 2011.06.18] JHK GH DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 - S P.O. BOX 4280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 1S9 BWN: JHK CHE: GH APP: DF
(28015 ~00S : X . : : :
08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08| JHK GH DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION wo- ‘9 8 PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 2274102 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07 06| DATE: 2011.07.04
| bocumentro, DESCRIPTION Rev | DATE | BY | cHK [ app SO A i O O DUSTREANC. [SCALE: 125 WG: 08075.2 |
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS - ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES ] - THiS DRAWING MIUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. ' [ SHEET: 14 OF 24 PR REV: 3




117" A TEM MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | Q.
, 1 SA-105N 102215 FLANGE 2" RTIWN SCH. 160 900 ANSI - ]-
e A "
e - "{__ ~ 2 | SA-420-WPL& | 249055 ELBOW 90 DEG LR, 2"SCH 140 2
e £ 3 5A-104B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 27 5/14" 1
! 4 SA-333-6 = | 344441 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 SMLS 19 9/14" 1
5 SA-333-6 344441 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 SMLS 41" 1
é S5A-333-4 3644441 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 SMLS 1107/8". 1
7 ASTM-193 614007 BZM STUD 5/8"DIA. X7 1/2" LG - B8
, 47" B | SA350-LF2-CL1 | 658705 FLANGE 2" SCH 140 400 ANSI RF 2
9 ASTM-AT194 698353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. - 16
DS|DSC 10 31455 777114 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 600 ANSI 2
1 SA-105N 835453 .| FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. 140 BORE 400 ANSI 1
12 ; BUY - | TURBINE METER NUFLO Z'x2" EZIN SERIES BF w7 NUFLO .
! MCIl ANALYZER
=1k Va
— FI]} = = i ——
et 63 174"
PLAN VIEW
o SCALE: 1:20 NOTES |
o 1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
s | 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
e I ——— -] = 5 .__{;c - — It |_F ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. :
e
£L .
[———343/4" 2511/14" ‘__l WELD DETAIL #1, WELD DETAIL #2
10 b FRONT VIEW
, SCALE: 1:20 %0°
FROM L-2"-G-140A D-258
WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
{SMAW) [SMAW]
DESIGN DATA -
LINE NUMBER:| 1-2*F-140A D-255
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA D3/D5C
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
DESIGN PRESSURE: | 1480 PS|
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20°F/-49 °F
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE: | 2220 PS
RADIOGRAPHY: | 100% BW
OTHER NDE:{ 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
Q%“%——Q’bﬂ POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 "F+50 °F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
: CORROSION ALLOWANCE: [ 1/8"
1o Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
LQUID out WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.- | WP-1404.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. —~ A ‘ : 36" 0D x 90" 5/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
3 | 2011.08.03] JHK £ | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: INSUSTR e e 24" OD x 90" 5/S 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
2 | 201.0709| JHK | o | DF | rFDC #0054z, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total ofifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.06.14] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #0052 . —| P.O.BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 | Dwn: JAK CHK: GH APP: DF
) O . x J > :
08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 ] 2011.06.08| JHK | GH | DF [ ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION woi (B¢ - o0 PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04] DATE: 2011.07.06
) THIS DRAWING IS FROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. —
DOCUMENTNO, DESCRIPTION REV | DATE BY | cHk | APP sos_ AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT FERMSIGR, | SCALE: 1120 WG 08075-2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST, | SHEET: 15 OF 24 : ; )




‘ TEM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QY.
_-—2';’; 3/8 1 | . SA-105 091903 3/4" x 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE ¥
. e 512 2 - 100365 | 1/2"3000 PS| NUTRON T3 NACE TRIM FP BALL VALVE 1
REF. e 3 SA-1051 101474 FLANGE 2" 800 ANSI RF EggraBED BLIND TAPPED 172 ]
- 4 {5A-234-WPB| 101814 TEE STRAIGHT 2" SCH 140 BW - 3
5 | SA-105N 101831 FLANGE 27600 ANSI RF ELF{]@BED BUND TAPPED 3/4 ]
% 3 102684 | CONTROLVALVEFISHER MODEL D4 2" 800 ANSTRF FC ]
a.| . NACE 3/8" TRIM ¢ /w IPC. 3000 COATING
7 ) 102789 | T-STRAINER 2" 400 ANSIRF YFEOON c/w ELECTROLESS ]
NICKLE COATING
_— — 8 - 102811 VALVE BALL JAG 2" 600 ANS| RF RP FB2-R20R06N 3
18" 9 3 102814 VALVE BALL JAG 2" 600 ANSI RF FB2-RIOR0GN W/~ ]
I Te _ TOPWORX LIMITSWITCH DXP-L2] GNEB :
161/8"——== 49.7/ 10 N 102845 |VALVESWING CHECK WHEATLEY 2" 800 ANSI RFNACE 1
. : 90D-510-025144-164 w/ IPC COATING
339/14" . 1 SA-106B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 27 9/14" 1
12 | sA-108B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 515/14" 1
I 13 | SA-104B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 g 1
Chel Y , 14 .| SA-106B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 160 437016 i
t‘% ul 15 .| SA-106B 309511 PIPE 2"SCH. 160 87/8" 1
12 1716~ - 12 1/8" | 16 | SA-104B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 140 101/2" 1
_ 17- | ASTM-193 | 433978 B7M STUD 5/8' DIA. x 4 174" LG .- 112
- 703/18" - 18 | ASTM-A194| 498353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. - 224
PLAN VIEW N 19 [SA-234-WPB| 758601 ELBOW 2" LR 90 DEG SCH. 140 4
"SCALE: 1:25 0 20 31458 777116 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANS! 14
21 SA-105N 835453 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. 160 BORE 600 ANSI g
SEE WELD DETAL #1 TYP. FROM V-200 -
.(I:YSNI?\J%CZTIFS{I)\?S WELD DETAIL #1 WELD DEFAI[. #2
FROM V-200 '
408
703/18" -
1] 12" [ i 17 174" v ‘ .
. . ” _ ) |:'..:é:.£ ’,:, ~ o X _ . -
12116 el 1 811 1720 e NP & 7 (19) o " lonaAn)
J -t 12 1/8" @& DESIGN DATA ,
Q @ _ Q \ 2% LINE NUMBER:| L-2'-F-140A D-240
@ o @ @ L CLENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA D5
@ ° @ o 1O L-2*F-160BD-256 DESIGN 8 FABRICATE TO:| ANSIASME B31,3 NFs 2008 EDITION
N . ‘ DESIGN PRESSURE:| 1480 Ps!
15
‘ 20 3/4" : !%%ﬂ _ MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100 °F
| ‘ - oo e R MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 20°F _
@?E%EE@ gg_z E SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
558" % e 4in HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 P3|
T. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF #1/8" UNLESS OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F£50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
FRONT VIEW 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/6°
SCALE 1:25 3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO :
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT'ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
, . 36" OD x 90" §/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
3 | 2on1.08.08] oK | 2 | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: INDUSTRIES e 24" 0D x 90" 5/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
WAWAY. . 2 | 2011.07.19) JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total olifleld supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND iNSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 12011.06.16] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC 00512 _ P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 { pwi: JHK CHK: GH ABP: DF
- wo D)5 oo | py- (4D3) 227-4100 FAX: (403} 227-4102
08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08] JHK GH DF ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DATE: 2011.04.08| DATE: 2011.07.04| DATE: 2011.07.04
. THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTREES INC. ——
DOCUMENT NO. _ DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | BY [ CHK | APP S AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, | SCALE: 125 DWG: 0B075-2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 14 OF 24 ) :

DRAWING REVISIONS




MEM | MATERIAL

MTR #

2
=}

PART # _ DESCRIPTION LENGTH
] _ SA-106B 309511 PIPE 2" SCH. 160 23 1/2" 1
2 SA-333-6 364441 PIPE 2' SCH. 160 SMLS 56 1/4" 1
3 ASTM-193 614007 B7M STUD 5/8"DIA.x 7 1/2" LG 8
4 | SA350-LF2-CL1 | 458705 FLANGE 2"SCH 160 600 ANSIRF . . 2
5 ASTM-A194 498353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. - 14
4 316 S5 777116 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 400 ANSI 2
7 SA-105N 835453 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. 140 BRORE 400 ANS| 2
g : TURBINE METER NUFLO 1/Z°%Z" EZ-IN BF SERIES w7
FROM L-2'-F-160AD-240 8 - BUY NUFLO MC-1Il ANALYZER !
SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP.
ISOMETRIC VIEW NOTES
SCALE 115 7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF #1/8" UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFEREMCE ONLY. SHOF TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED.
LIQUID
OUTLET WELD DETAIL #2
[
o 75° I
- Ds|DsC
I Se— o A WPS NWP-4
[SMAW)
. e 3 B DESIGN DATA
: ) _ LINE NUMBER:] [-2"-F-1 60BD-256
T CLIENT SPECIFICATION:] ENCANA DS/DSC
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDTION
p : DESIGN PRESSURE: | 1480 PSI
‘ MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
WA= |~ 621/2" ~ MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20 °F/-49 °F
- 951/14" SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 PS|
RADIOGRAPHY: | 100% BW
RONT VIEW
FSCALE: |;I]E5" h b= OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.  §
iy _ POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT:{ 1150°F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN,
A CORROSION ALLOWANCE:| 178"
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AQP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1404.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT'ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. . : 36" 0D x 90" §/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
£ f‘\ P 3 | 2011.0803] Jnk é%{\ £2 | ReDC #0066, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: - 24" OD x 90" §/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
NAWERWIVIV. \ 2 | 2011.07.19] JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #0D542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Tolal oifield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION - V| 2011.06.06] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #D0512 — | P.O.BOX 6280, INNISFALL, AB T4G 159 [Dwn: JHK CHE: GH AFP- DF
KO- 08 : - : - : g - _
0BO75 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 |2011.0608) JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION wo LK< oot PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: (403)0 5‘27';]]“02 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04| DATE: 2011.07.06
. THIS DRAWING 15 PROPERTY OF NWF INDUSTRIES INC. —
DOCUMENTHO. DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK] APP o AND MAY NOT BE REFRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. | SCALE:  1:15 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
_ __REFERENCEDRAWINGS .~ DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 17 OF 24 ' X




TEM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QTY.
1 | ASTM-193 | 054020 _B7M STUD 5/8' DIA. x 3 1/2" LG 4
2 31655 263242 GASKET 2' 150 ANSI RF SPIRALWOUND . 1
3| ASIM-193 | 433978 B7M STUD 5/8" DIA. X 4 1/4" LG - 8
4 | SA-105N | 589144 FLANGE 2" 150 ANSI RFWN SCH. XH/80 BORE. 1
5 |ASTM-A194| 498353 2HM HEX NUT 5/8" DIA. - 24
6 31658 777116 GASKET 2" RF SPIRALWOUND 600 ANSI 1
T 7 |SA-234-wpB| 788483 ELBOW 2" LR 90 DEG SCH. XH/80 ' - 2
1 1 8 | sA-10sN | 871443 FLANGE 2" RFWN SCH. XH/80 BORE 600 AN - 1
@ TO PR-2"-D-80BD-254 o 9 | 5A-1068 | 925711 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 13 3/8" i
' S = 10 | SA-106B | 925711 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 47" 1
19 3/8"
I
y
NOTES !
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS
PLAN VIEW OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. -
SCALE 1:10 2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE.
3. CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. -
521/2"
WELD DETAIL #1 WELD DETAIL #2
%0 ‘ :
1
75° l
WPS NWP-4 WPS NWP-4
{SMAW) (SMAW)
DESIGN DATA
~ LINE NUMBER:| PF-2-F-80AD-202
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA AS
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31,3 NF5 2008 EDITION
L DESIGN FRESSURE: | 285 F§I .
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F
SEE WELD DETAIL #2TYP. MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -20°F
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
61/8" SEE WELD DETAIL #1 HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE: | 427 PS!
3 REF RADIOGRAPHY:| 100% BW
' AR A OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HE MAX.
FRONT VIEW ISCMETRIC VIEW i HE Eg‘ 5;1\{’! POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150°F£50°F FOR T HOUR MIN.
TSCALETNI0 SCALE: 1:10 o wERiElE CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 178"
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.: | AGP-1253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.; | WP-1604.2
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCT'ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
R oy n_f o o 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
[ N ] y 3 | 2011.0803] sk |f | S | ReDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV.308 SIGNED: Sh A A 24" OD X 90" $/5 1440 MAWF SEPARATOR
- 2 |20n1.07.19] Jok [T GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Tolal oiifleld suppiy. PIPING ASSEMBLY
080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.06.04] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 . P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFALL, AB T4G 159 | Dwe 3 CHK: GH APP: D
i 06075 | GENERAL ARFANGENENT T2 woLXXTIS=cOS™ | P [403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 237 4100 A R OF
110608 HK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - " - DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.04| DATE: 2011,07.06
. THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. ——
DRAWING REVISIONS THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET- 18 OF 24 ' :

REFERENCE DRAWINGS

ALL DIMENSIONS [N INCHES




TEM MATERIAL PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QrY.
2R vF. 1 . ASTM-193 075132 B7MSTUD 1/2' DIA. x 2 3/4" LG 34
1IN 2 | SA350-LF2-CLI 100270 - FLANGE 2' RFWN XH 150 ANS! 3
B @ ® @ ® @) © @ ) 1 8 10 3 SA-420-WPLS - 100542 ELBOW 90 DEG LR, 2" SCH XH BW 1
J A, <1 4 SA-420-WPL6 100562 _ TEE2"SCH XH BUTTWELD 10
S~ 5 | SA350-LF2-CL1 101198 1/2" CL. 3000 THREADED 90 DEGREE ELBOW 9
RéF_ SEE WELD DETAIL #8 TYP, 6 | SA350-LF2-CLi 102821 FLANGE 1" 150 ANSI RESW SCH. XH BORE 9
, A — — - T —] 7 SA-420-WPL& 102931 SWAGE SMLS 2" x 1" PESCH XH/80 9
S S e v — — :_E al 8 | SA350iF2CL1 | 103053 FLANGE 1" 150 ANSIRF THRD _ 9
A : % 9 | sAaso-LF2-CLI 103121 | 1"x 1/2" SCH. XXH SWAGE 9
512 . S l’— 10 3148S 364279 GASKET 1" 150 ANSI RF SPIRALWOUND 9
— 5 | 25" ottt 5" TYP, 5 : 1 ASTM-A194 740388 2HM HEX NUT 1/2' DIA. 72
REF. —-n--|<— 14 7/8" —w=]
) REF. 7 12 SA-36/44W 772814 FLAT BAR 1/4"x 3" 3 2
~ 89 3/8 - 13 SA-333-6 82001 | PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 17 1/8" 1
14 SA-333-4 820011 PIPE 2' SCH. XH/80 SMLS 4" 1
%’%’:‘,’5—5‘” @ 15 5A-333-6 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 20" 1
AN\ ATM 16 SA-333-6 820011 PIPE 2" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 97/8" 1
V).
41/4" —e- —
‘F = — . GICEaG Y
WPS NWP-4 _,‘ IR e WELD DETALL % WELD DETAIL #1 . WELD DETAL #2
- (‘ 1/] 6“ .
== : @S MIN.
= . SIDE VIEW ol L @ |
X “SCALE: 1715 , T o !
SEE WELD DETAIL #1 TYP. Xmin, = == Xmin. 75® }
22 5/8" S o SEE WELD DETAIL #2 TYP, “m‘“-”“vaﬁg?s;\};‘_gm’F Hie WES NWP4 WPS NWP-d
1 ' E%Mﬂ . . [SMAW] [SMAW) (SMAW])
SCALE: 1115 : .
o - u\ DESIGN DATA _
1 : ( LINE NUMBER:[ PR-7"-D-BOBD-254
1 _\QQ%J_ - (Y CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA ASC
FROM PF-2'-F-80AD-202  ATM DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME 831.3 NFS 2008 EDITION
- DESIGN PRESSURE:| 285 P5]
. PLAN VI Ew MAX!MUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE.' 'IDOB F
" TSCALE 1115 MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | -49 °F
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE: | 427 PSI -
NOTES ' RADIOGRAPHY: | 100% BW
. ngIL-I EéMwEiglélsopgélf:Egu HAVE A TOLERANCE OF +1/8" UNLESS B : éﬁ?ﬁ % OTHER NDE:| 10% HARDNESS, 200 HB MAX.
2. ALL BOLT HOLES STRADDLE COMMON CENTER LINE. , H_{g | 5«%%3 POST WELD HEAT TREATMENT: | 1150 °F+50°F FOR 1 HOUR MIN.
3, CUT LENGTHS FOR PIPE ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SHOP TO s CORROSION ALLOWANCE: | 1/8"
ADJUST PIPE LENGTHS AS REQUIRED. Q.C. PROGRAM NG TAGP1 253
WELDING PROCEDURE REGISTRATION NO.: | WP-1604.2
RATATIONONLY ISSUED EOR ENCANA CORPORATION
FUR INFU ' CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
;o - 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
7 ﬁ ? Y - 3 | 2on.0803] Jkk [ Al-] L | RFDC #00564, REVISE P-120, REMOVE POV-308 SIGNED: A 24" OD X 90" 5/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
W AW IRW] ‘ J ; 2 | M11.07.19] JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE; Toial alfield supply. FIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | FIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIk 1 12011.06.16] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED ASPER RFDC #00512 P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [ Dwn: JHK CHK: GH 'APP: DF
0:08075-00S" . - : : :
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.05.08| JHoK | GH | DF | IssueD FoR consTRUCTION wo Fil: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.06] DATE: 2011.07.06
. THIS DRAWING 15 PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. —
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIFTION REV DATE | BY | CHK | APP i AND MAY NOTBE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION, | SCALE: _1:15 DWG: 08075.2 REV: 3
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 19 OF 24 - ;

REFERENCE DRAWINGS -

DRAWING REVISIONS




DESIGN DATA ITEM | MATERIAL PART DESCRIPTION MIR -LENGTH | QY.
[NE NUMBER'] FG-T™B-1 2035300 : cs 051868 |CROWN 1" 2180 P SWJNGF CHECK VALVE [TS-TOSRZT- 2
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA DC - _B0BD-243 FG-1"-B-E0AD. 2 [ 072084 1" 3000 PS| NUTRON T3 STD TRIM RP BALL VALVE 1
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION = CTAR 3 | SA-333:6 100650 ' NIFPLE 1" x 3" XH SMLS 1A2Y - 1
DESIGN PRESSURE:| 1480 PSI 4 | SA-333-6 100656 PIPE 3/4 SCH. XH/B0 SMLS Oz D328 18 1/2" ]
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100°F 5 | SASIFET T on6s7 1" CL 3000 THREADED 90 DEGREE ELBOW Yy15v ¢ I
MNIMLM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: ﬁngdcma — 6 | SASBOIF T o114 UNION 3/4" CL 3000 FS THREADED 1
SERVICE: | © - 5 lo2861 | VALVE SWING CHECK CROWN 172" 2160 FSTRP THRD :
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 2220 PS _ : : NACE
JOINT SEALANT:| JET LUBE TF-15 8 SA-333-4 102924 PIPE1"SCH 160 SMLS [oo 88~ F 28 1/4" ]
CORROSIOM ALLOWANCE:| 1/1&° 9y Cs 112056 1/2" 3000 PSI NUTRON T3 STD TRIM FP BALL VALVE FBE . 1
[ AGRI753 10 | SA-106B 209895 ‘ 1" x 3" SCH. XH/BO NIPPLE L5656 - 7
Q.C. ?ROGRAgggéN% o T 249098 | PARRIS REUEF VALVE ["x 1% SET @ 150 PSI NACETRIV | - ]
LINE NUMBER:| FG-1"-B-140AD-301 12 SA-105 - 362671 1" CL 3000 THRD UNION 134=] - 4
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA DB 13 | SA-34/44W 385935 SCRUBBER BASE FORMED "W x 11"LG x2"Hx 10 GA. 1
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION 14 | SA-105N 460401 3/4" x 1/2" SCH. XH/80 SWAGE SH&U 1
DESIGN PRESSURE | 1480 FS 15 SA-105 - 532669 1/2" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW - E52 1
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F " 14 ss 558500 | WIKA PRESSURE GAUGE - gS]I /T FACE X T/4"NPT0-30 - .
M i -
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 20°F '= 17 - 599928 SCRUBBER FLOAT - 2" FOR HLSD 1
SERVICE: | HYDROCARBONS '| 18 | SA-106B 640311 1/2" x 3" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE DB 570 2
TOINT SEALANT-| JET LUBETEIE ! ‘% . 20 | SA-105N 481428 TEE 1" FS 3M THREADED 247 - 2
CORROSION ALLOWANCE:| 1/18° o | FG-1"-8-160AD-30] |FG-1"B-BOAD-302 21_| SA-104B 486796 PIPE 1" SCH. XH/80 ¢ 2o 58 3/8" 1
ARYeE P J = DC[AB 22" | SA-105 752666 1" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW Gle1TO - 1
Q.C. FROGRAM NO.:| AQP- 7] @ - 23 | _SA-105 778134 3/4" CL 3000 THRD 90 FLBOW 350710 - 2
DESIGN DATA , ( / _ @ 24 | SA-104B 782024 3/4"x 4"SCH. XH/BO NIPPLE ER 573 . |, 2
CLENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA AB [ o @ o i 26| SA-105N 860339 1"x 1/4"SCH. XH/80 SWAGE AESE - 1
DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION | ° , @ 27 s B97413 1/4" 3000 PS| NUTRON T3 STD TRIM FP BALL VALVE 1
DESIGN PRESSURE: | 285 PS| FUEL GAS b @ @ @ (LD (M o - Py REGULATOR PRESSURE FISHER | NPT 827 70-T50 7S] |
UM DESIGN :[100° INLET AR ( 2 e : -
mﬁ:muﬁ gss:gm Igmggﬁﬂzg ];:.FF ! (RN =a ™. l.{,..';' 18 1 29 | SA-106B | NIP13Y140EA NIPPLE 1" x3"SCH 140 SA106-8 HiG O - 3
STVicE | DGR I s ll(llgm@ﬁﬁ,h o 30 - SCR823-F FG SCRUBBER 8 5/8" OD x 23" 5/, 285 PSI ]
. ‘ : il (] ' : :
HYDROSTATIC TEST FRESSURE; | 427 PSI -1"-B-1408D-300 |[FG-1"-B-1 60AD-301 A
JOINT SEALANT: [ JET LUBETF-15 71 .
CORROSION ALLOWANCE:{ 1/14" AT V) o
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.:| AGQP-1253 @@ @
DESIGN DATA -9 _
_ UINE NUMBER:] PR-2-B-B0BD263 - _ @
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA AC
DESIGN 8 FABRICATE 1O:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDTION DESIGN DATA
DESIGN PRESSURE: | 285 PS| ‘ HME NUMBER:) L-1/2"-B-B0AD-262
MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE:| 100°F L-1/2"B-80AD-262— CLENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA AB ‘
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE | 49 °F DESIGN & FABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NF5 2008 EDITION
SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS 2 [ BE A ! DESIGN PRESSURE: | 285 PS|
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 427 P! @?E@ S Eiﬁ E} éﬁ MAXIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 100°F -
JOINT SEALANT:| JET LUBE TF-15 B HE A MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: | 20 °F
CORROSION ALLOWANCE:| 1/16" SERVICE:{ HYDROCARBONS
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.:| AGP-1253 NOTES _ HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE:| 427 PSI
, DIMETRIC VIEW 1. 100% RADIOGRAPHY, RELIEF VALVE PIPING THREADS. JOINT SEALANT:| JET LUBE TE-15
TSCALETTS 2. 10% RADIOGRAPHY NWP MANUFACTURED THREADS, CORROSION ALLOWANGE /18
Q.C. FROGRAM NO.:| AQP-1253
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
, - : 36" OD x 90" 5/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
4~ 7 7 WY F 3 | 20110803 JHK __5‘1; £ | RFDC #00546, REVISE P-130, REMOVE FCV-308 SIGNED: Rl 24" OD x 90" $/S 1440 MAWF SEPARATOR
WA W !%} ‘;\] 2 [2011.07.19) JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: “Total olifleld supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY
080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DFRGRAM 1 | 2011.0616] HK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PERRFOC #00512 - | P.O.BOX 8280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [Dwn: JHK CHE: G APP: DF
wo. QTS 0OS PH: [403) 227-4100 FAX: {403) 227-4102 H x
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.0608| JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - e oo DATE: 2011.06.08| DATE: 2011.07.06| DATE: 2011.07.04
. IS DRAWING I5 PROFERTY OF NWP IES INC, —
DOCUMENTNO. DESCRIFTION REV] DATE | 8Y | CHK | APP SO | ANDMAYNOTBEREPRODUCED WIHOUT PERMISSIOR. | SCALE: 1215 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
REFERFNCE DRAWINGS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS ORAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST, | SHEET: ~ 20 OF 24 ) ’

DRAWING REVISIONS




DESIGN DATA ' FG-1"-B-BOBD-304 | FG-1"B-80ADL303/309 o EM | MATERIAL | PARTE oo | DESCRIPTION _— CMIR# | LENGTH | QIY,
LINE NUMBER:] FG-1"-B-B0A D-303/309 1 Cs 072084 1" 3000 PSI NUTRON T3 STD TRIM RP BALL VALVE | &
CLIENT SPECIFICATION:| ENCANA AB 2 SA-105 097921 ' 1" CL 3000 THRD CROSS 5% 274 ]
DESIGN & PABRICATE TO:| ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION 3 | SIDTRM | 100164 REGULATOR FISHER, 67CFR. 0-60 PSI c/w GAUGE 3
i DESIEES'T‘EE:;REﬁﬂ:E ]233 ,,';5' 4 | STDTRM | 100402 | REGULATOR FISHER, 67CFR, 0-125 PS| o/w GAUGE 7
NIV DESIGN TEMPERATURE 207 5 - - 101635 FILTER HEADLINE 380A-HP-1 1" NPT, 2000 PS| 1
SERVICE| HYDROCAREGNS 6 | 31ess 101928 MANIFOLD 2 VALVE A/G, MONEL STEM, NACE 1
NORGSTATCTEST PRESSURE [ 427 Ps » s 02350 | VALVE NEEDLE AGCO 1# FNPT K T74" FNPT 4000 PST - e
JOINT SEALANT:| JET LUBE TF-15 8 | sA-105 131991 1/2" CL 6000 THRD HEX PLUG - ]
CORROSION ALLOWANCE;| 1/14" 9 | SA-106B | 209895 1" x 3" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE FR-5T7k - 16
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.2| AQP-1253 10 | sA-105 362671 "~ 1" CL 3000 THRD UNION 3443 | - 6
_ DESIGN DATA 11 | sA-105N | 394991 1/4" CL 4000 THRD HEX PLUG - 2
T SPIQEI;::ELL.A':EE::‘ Eﬁéﬁﬁf‘f@ﬁo“ 12| SA-105 | 438424 174" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW - 10
: -106 " x 2" SCH. P - 0
DESIGN 8, FABRICATETO:] ANSI/ASME B31.3 NFS 2008 EDITION 13 SA-1068 444123 ]f4 X S.,CH XH/BO NIPPLE ] 2
DESIGN PRESSURE-| 285 PS] 14 | SA-TD6B | . 599269 1/2"x 1 1/2" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE PR5 73 1
RAAXININ DESGN TEMPERATORET 100 °F 15 | sa-1068 | &10180 1" x 2 1/2" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE - FRHFT6] B
MINIMUM DESIGN TEMPERATURE: _49 "F ]6 SA‘] USN 627588 ’ i" CL 6000 THRD HEX PLUG : H E‘G'_j ' 4
. SERVICE:| HYDROCARBONS 17 | 5A-333-6 | ¢53092 PIPE 1" SCH. XH/80 SMLS 05773 - 245 _ 241716 1
HYDROSTATIC TEST PRESSURE: | 427 PS| PLAN VIEW _ 18 | SA-105N 681628 TEE 1" F5 3M THREADED R e Y - 22
JOINT SEALANT:| JET LUBETF-15 “SCALE 1:30 19 | sA-108B | 486796 PIPE I"SCH. XH/80 Q003 14 21 3/8" 1
CORROSION ALLOWANCE:| 1/16" | 20 | SA-108B | 486796 PIPE 1"SCH. XH/B0 ‘03 -1 9 5/14" 1
Q.C. PROGRAM NO.:| AQP-1253 : CONTIN 21 | sa-1068 | 6B6794 ' PIPE 1" SCH. XH/80 203{o74) 9 5/186" 1
_ | SECTION T-T 22 | SA-1068 | 6B6796 PIPE 1" SCH. XH/B0 (oBC 152 2513/18" | 1
' \ 23 | SA-106B | 711861 1"x 12" SCH, XH/80 NIPPLE - B 1
o ° ° ° | o o o o A 24 | sa105 | 752866 1" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW (AT TO - 7
° | : . ' @ Q 25 | sa-106B | 785175 17 5" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE FRSTUHGY F RS 5 - 14
a N N A& _ 26 | sA-105 | aassas 1" X 1/2" SCH. XH/80 SWAGE | 1
‘_ IT?Tf H ITIT Ii,l‘ti I'l?l' ig,jg IT?T IT"JT' @ e SECTION PP 27 | SASDIFZ- T gaa7mq UNION 1" CL300O FSTHREADED - |HT 20
|] e = ‘g‘ = =B ’,,' =y g = b -Il =] , TYP SSCAE T 28 | SA-105N | 840339 1" X 1/4" SCH. XH/80 SWAGE _AKS® - 17
III u: L) ..": ) lll III III i |=| Ill ui ) ' ALL TEES 3 29 SA-] 065 963792 -Iu X 6" SCH. XH/BO N|PPLE oob - LI l . -i
£l e Nl m-n-n—n-('l'p-n-n—n-n R - | 1 30 | SA-105N | PLA.25HYEE PLUG HEX 14" 6MTHRD SATOSN -~ | | ]
: o ' ' ' J PRESSURE INDICATING TRANSMITIER ROSEMOUNT [
@ @ (:’ o @ J o *T- W\ @ T ELBOWS L3 - SO 3051 1GIAZE21 ABACAMS __ 1
@ = e mf(e) o ' ' ‘ : ' '
@ ﬁl o ‘]l %’_}@ : \@ - CON'T FROM TYP.
@ n ijilm M Pmienc 11 X [] 8. l[l|-- (@) SECTION T-T
NOTE | a a l
CONTIN— . o (10)
 SECTION RR o e A
N STaRis | SECTIONR-R  mmierei 4 |
NomEs SCALEEIS LRI ISOMEIRIC VIEW
1. 10% RADIOGRAPHY NWP MANUFACTURED THREADS. He L SCALE: 1:20
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
FOR INFORMATION ONLY CONSTRUCTION ARATOR PACKA
| : : 36" OD x 90" 5/S 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
e N %7 3 | 20110803 JHK ﬁ?"’ 5 | RDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 seweo:__ - 24" OD x 90" /5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
q '3 & V 2 120110719 JHK GH DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRURBER DATE: “Tolal olifisld sup_ply-. PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PRPINERANIFINSTRUMENTATION DIAGEAM 1 | 2001.06.06] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 15075 -008” P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [ pwi: JOK CHK: GH APP: DF
08075 GEMERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 20011.06.08] JHK GH DF | iSSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION w.o: PH: (4:?: 22]75-:; a0 FA);'NSOI::)DUQ?4] 02 DATE: 2011.04.08 | DATE: 2011.07.064| DATE; 2011.07.05 )
. THES DRAWING OPERTY O P STRIES INC. y R .
f DOCUMENTN. DESCRIPTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK | APF S0 IDSRES NC. [SCALE. 115 G 080752 o 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS . 7 DRAWING REVISIONS | ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MLUST B RETURNED UPON REQUEST. | SHEET: 27 OF 24




EFERENCEDRAWINGS

. DRAWING REVISIONS

SHEET: 22 OF 24

MEM | MATERIAL | PART# DESCRIFTION MIR# | LENGTH | QIV.
1| 3SR T opes7 1" CL 3000 THREADED 90 DEGREEELBOW (|20 Y10 2
2 | sA-1068 197713 1"x 8" SCH. XH/80 NIPPLE =[5 57734 - 2
3 SA-106B | 209895 1"x 3" SCH. XH/80 NiPPLE FRS5T 9% - 4
4 | sA-10sN | 427588 1" CL. 6000 THRD HEX PLUG HR G 1
5 | sA-333-6 | 453092 PIPE 1" SCH. XH/B0 SMLS @0 78~ A | S 1915/16" | 1
6 | SA-106B | 673840 1“x 4" SCH. XH/BO NIFPLE &= 2,57 H|{ - 4
7 | sA-105N | é81628 TEE 1" FS 3M THREADED B9 F - 10
8 | sa-105N | 706720 1"x 1/4" F5 THRD HEX BUSHING & > F . 10
Ce. @
ISOMETRIC VIEW (7) ‘\7((‘
7 SCALE: 18 e .
— o o “?f’
@ € (£
| (D) ‘
221/8"
|
. 681/14" -
| nl
AC|AB P
SCALE: 1:8 j (U NOTES
' T. DESIGN PRESSURE: 14.9 PS.
ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. Ae . 36" OD x 90" 5/8 2219 MAWP SEFARATOR
MY a 3 12011.0803) MK £ | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: NDUSTR . 24" OD x 90" §/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
Y A W il i® 2 | 2011.0719] JHK |“GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total olifield suppi: PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 { 20110616 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 ~ | P.O.BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [ Dwne 0K Cok: G APP: DF
f& 2 Z - Q05 . - : . - hd -
0B0O75 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08] JHK GH OF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION W.O: 5’ PH (40?,: 227-4100 FAXN::OI?J) 527 4102 DATE: 2011.06.08) DATE: 2011.07.04| DATE: 2011.07.04
. THIS RAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. ——
Joocumann. DESCRIPTION REV| DAlE | BY |cuk | ape R AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUTPERMBSION, | SCALE: 18 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRWING MU BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. : -




]2!“ .
63/14"
g s ON Vs @
DATUM 0" | |
3 — ~ s 0 o™
T @ - 8 © ~
(]
PLAN VIEW
SCALE: 1210

[

:

2| ]

IEM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | Q.
1| sa-105N | oso2s8 FULL COUPLING 1/2" CL. 3000 3
2 [ SA-3é/44wW [ 411141 STEEL PLATE 3/1&" THK 3.5 sqi.it. 1
3 | - | s328 WILLIAMS, CPR5S00V400, METHANOL PUMP 3
4 | SA-34/44wW | B35795 ANGLE IRON 4" x 4" x 1/4° THK 12" 4
5 SAS53 PIP340A PIPE 3" SCH. 40 SA 1048 & E
6 UBOL.5 U-BOLT, 1 1/2" c/w 4 NUTS 8
-7 - BUY PUMP WILLIAMS CP250V225CRTC 1

ISOMETRIC VIEW

‘ ~ SCALE 110
I"— 1 ! f
. - | | . -
—el  95/16 ]—-— 12 — 12° 25/16 [ NOTES
| f 1. DESIGN AND FABRICATE TO CSA W47.1 AND W59,
2, g[ﬁL-l Eén‘jtinNESIS%Eé 1;:% gIAVE A TOLERANCE OF #1/8" UNLESS
. S : ,
FRONT VIEW \ B AR A 3. DEBURR AND RADIUS ALL SHARP EDGES.

SCALE: 1210 4 LY 4. WELD PROCESS TO BE MCAW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WPDS-FC1-15.

Eﬁ}_ LB 5. ALL WELDS TO BE 1/4" CONTINUOUS FILLET WELDS UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.
ISSUED FOR @ ENCANA CORPORATION
DUAL SEPARATO CKAGE
CONSTRUCTION | DUALSEPARATOR PACKA

_ — 2, 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
NS 7 a\Y] 3 | 2011.08.03| JHK > | REDC #0D566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: INDUSTRIES ey 24" 0D x 20" S/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR

YAYER Y, 9 = ¥ 2 | 2011.07.19| JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE: Total oilfield supply. PIPING ASSEMBLY

080751 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 [ 2011.06.16] JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 e — | P.O.BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [ v JHR CHK: GH APP: DF
w.0.CR025 — ©oS : . .
08075 | GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 0 | 2011.06.08] JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION CHi: 1403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 207-4102 |- 2o 2011.06.08| DATE: 2011.07.06] DATE: 2011.07.04
DOCUMENT NO. DESCRIFTION REV| DATE | 8Y | CHK | APP 50: AT O Rt O e INDUSRESING. 1< e 1210

REFERENCE DRAWINGS

- DRAWING REVISIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

THIS BRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

|| SHEET: 23 OF 24

DWG: 08075-2

REV: 3




MEM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIFTION MTR # LENGTH | QTY. TEM | MATERIAL | PART # DESCRIPTION MTR # LENGTH | QY.
I N2 i 775 ! I =2 i 73700 Bl |
2 - 147182 CATADYNE HEATER REGULATOR [AC-R-912) 1 2 - 147182 CATADYNE HEATER REGULATOR [AC-R-912) 1
3 SA-105 154427 ' 3/8" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW 1 3 SA-105 154627 3/8" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELBOW 1
4 SA-106B | - 353044 3/8"x 1 1/2" SCH. XH/BO NIPPLE 5 4 SA-106B 353064 3/8"x 1 1/2" SCH. XH/B0 NIPPLE 5
5 N 41733 HEATER THERMOS;?:T_ Fgl; c%‘nﬁ# N/G CATADYNE . 5 _ 411733 HEATER THERMOS&T“ Fgg 620%&;" N/G CATADYNE 1
4 - - 409843 - ingth\ég SEQESR 12 x 34 HKI?II:\,T:]ER CSERILL ] - 2 é - 409843 CATADYNE HEATER 12 x 24 HEATER GRILL 2

T ASSEMBLY, Z4-AC-M ASSY-24 SIDE , ‘ VENT HOOD ASSEMBLY, 24-AC-MKIVHASSY-24 SIDE -
7 - 893980 MOUNT : : 1 7 - 893980 O 1
- /@ 17 1/16"
- C | PLAN VIEW o
o - BH-101B - ISOMETRIC VIEW
- FRONT VIEW ISOMETRIC VIEW SCALE: 1:20 BH-101B
BH-101A BH-10TA : SCALE: T:20
SCALE: 1:20 SCALE: 1:20 _ - :
MEM | MATERIAL | PART # " DESCRIPTION : MIR # LENGTH | QrY.
. 100237 Caradyne Healer 24 x 24, 20000 B1U, SIDE MOUNT, ' 1
- 12VDC NATURAL GAS
2 - 147182 CATADYNE HEATER REGULATOR [AC-R-912} ]
3 | SsA-105 154427 3/8" CL 3000 THRD 90 ELROW 1
4 SA-106B | 353064 . 3/8"x11/2" SCH. XH/80 NIFPLE 5
5 ~ 411733 HEATER THERMOSTAT FOR 24x24" N/G CATADYNE "
: AC-TC-8000N-7
é - 409843 CATADYNE HEATER 12 x 24 HEATER GRILL 2
~ VENT HOOD ASSEMBLY, 24-AC-MKIIVAASSY-24 SIDE
7 - 893980 |
MOUNT
GINAL
ISOMETRIC VIEW @L«@g@gﬁg i)
NOTES BH-101C % i G FRONT VIEW
1.*- DENOTES c/w HEATER, SCALE 1:20 BH-101C
SCALE: 1:20
S— S— ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORFORATION
FOR INFURMATION ONL: CONSTRUCT[ON DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
. o e A | 36" OD x 90" 5/5 2219 MAWP SEPARATOR
B NaltalvVi 3 | 2011.08.03| JHK L | RFDC #00566, REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: ooy .y 24" OD X 90" $/5 1440 MAWP SEPARATOR
A = | 2 | 2011.07.19| JHK | 'GH | DF | RFDC #00542, UPDATED SCRUBBER " DATE: _ “Tolal oliisid suppe PIPING ASSEMBLY
08075-1 | PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 1 | 2011.08.04{ JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC #00512 _ - P.O, BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [TSwr: JAK CHK: GH APP: DF
0.0 —(0S . o : 4 : :
08075 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT O | 2011.0608| JHK | GH | DF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION wo.OBC7S PH: {403) 227-4100 FAX: [403) 227-4102 DATE: 2011.06.08| DATE. 2011.07 04| DATE: 20110708
. THIS DRAWING IS FROPERTY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. rr——
DOCUMENT NO. BESCRIPTION REV ] DATE | BY | CHK | APP o AND MAY NOT BE REFRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION. | SCALE:  1:20 DWG: 08075-2 REV: 3
REFERENCE DRAWINGS DRAWING REVISIONS ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. * | SHEET: 24 OF 24 ' -




A

(AT

E E o 5 E
. 5 § 5 a § D 5
& o ©Z %O _ 0 .5 8 .2 %o
s 9 —0 -~—0 o g 0 T 8 D =&
2 03 o~ ) ".‘:% by 3 w5 E o, % = ~ o t
[ae] — C JTE)
3 8% g5 82 52 28 3z 33 82 =
@ . l | BH-101 1
V=100 I | ITESVT-ZPU.D I l I I /[ 1
]20u n T‘ I T ﬁ TT‘ n 'ﬁ: TT‘ r—ﬁ n "
L L LT T T 7T A7 77 7T T 77 7T 717 7 7 47 T T 7 7 7 7 7 ATNTI 777 AT 7 77777777 AT 7 7 v 165 3/
% FV — B ’:f':‘ " qJ*é" LiQUID ouT
102" § 120 o[jk= — 103 3/8"
HIGH LOUVER N l VENT HEADER
10 1/4" —fmtmmr{ ] R —’f;fg—\_s'? 9/16"
| le— g LGuID OUT
e
84" | o LTy — /! B4"
GAS INLET ' ¢ i Emml GAS OUT
N / 1 A= [~ 751/16"
\_ f g :Sv-zao VENT
\ 4 iy ?/’”_ LOW LOUVER
¥4 {r L ° . _B‘|
= O] .. ®
4 P-140 L el @ V2300 /i / 1359/14"
% 4 SHIPPING OAL
= ~—{ P-240 1 !
¢ BH-1018 P P10 g /
(et —P-130 A\ SCADARAK BATIERY  BH-101C JI
p B BOX Lt
k] | /
g - =©
) VS 7P T T 7 7 777 7 77 77 777 AT 7T 7T 77T T 7777 7777 Z 7T AT T 777 S T 7 7T 77 777 7 77777777 77 .
DATUM 0 i - I i i DATUMO" |
5 % o & & B % N @b
P & 2 = = & = = 3
2 2 ~ 3 2 3
5 o [a] 3] =
432 5/8" : i
SHIPPING OAL
PLAN VIEW
I SHIPFING DATA SCALE:T:35 s NOTES
T REAR R e s ncron
e 2 CA ALVES AND INSTRUMENTS
OVERALL LENGTH| 36'- 5/8 F : B A TESTED WITH 75 PSI SHOP AIR. N5 SEAL ORTO SHPMENT.
. : 3. SHIP LOOSE [TEMS TO BE BOXED AND SEALED PRI M
| OVERALL WIDTH 11-39/16 N A\ \ 4. PLUG ALL OUTLETS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT., -
| APPROX. WEIGHT] 53,000 LBS uibudiulion v
| ISSUED FOR ENCANA CORPORATION
i CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
Iy T ; 36" x 90" $/S 2219 PSIMAWF SEPARATOR
| 3 | 2011.08.03] JHK 1 _RFDC #00567 REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 SIGNED: AUG G 8 28 o A4 x 90" $/S 1440 PS|MAWP SEPARATOR
I 101702 | SKID ASSEMBLY 2 120110719 & |" GH | DF | RFDC #00543 UPDATED SCRUBBER DATE & 74 i Total olifield supply. GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
0B075-2 | PIPING ASSEMBLY T ] 20110615 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS FER REDC #00510 1 - = P.Q. BOX 4280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 [Dwn: CHK: APP:
) Q@aﬂ =005 | prZ{403) 227-4100 FAx: (403) 227-4102 JHK Sit i
I 0847541 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 0 2011.06.08| JHK GH DF ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION -~ - DATE: 2011.04.08{ DATE: 2011.07.11| DATE: 2011.07.11 §
Inocumzwr No. DESCRIPTION Rev | DatE | sy | chk | app 5.0 &O (‘\5/ THIS DRAWING 15 PROPERFY OF NWP INDUSTRIES INC. - _

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODYCED WITROUT PERMISSION.

T v 2 e ] SR A et o T £ B b e HeT R

DRAWING REVISIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

THIS DRAW!NG MUST BE RETUENED UPON REGUEST

SCALE: 135

i el st e LS i et T2 4 e

SHEET ] OF 3

DWG: 08075 _




NI

7 /////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// L7777 )
i /1
%
A %
% 23 n d4
% ; q
/ ¢
/ = / 104 9/16"
9 P PSV-230 QUTLET
%
¥ | %
/| = . : [l L 83 7/8"
= Lr g VENT HEADER
: 72" = 2 e
| HIGH LOUVER FE %
:_ 100 i L
Q 54" / _ /
WINDOW 3 BFA-TOTE = .
© % iy G 4 3815/16"
( _ u .y 8 ?j’——y,-_am ¥ PCV-230 VENT
H gﬂ / 0 ] - ] ]8"
A = el :: b=l | —ow ouver
/ " LY LM 2
" Pq . g 1. _“_/ .
12 | . 81/4
GAS INLET 3 | | _ —— 1 GAS QUT
d it —f [ T
DATUM 0" 4 DATUM 0"
BH-101C—
127/16"
FRONT VIEW g
- SCALE 1:35 M R 7~ { &
! . \4
VI L
ENCANA CORPORATION
- DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE
/0 36" x 90" S/S 2219 PSIMAWP SEPARATOR
3 [ 2011.0803] JHK @' .,9 RFDC #00567 REVISE P-130, REMOVE PCV-308 INDUSTRIES ING 24" x 20" 5/S 1440 PSI MAWP SEPARATOR
101702 | SKID ASSEMBLY 2 | 20011.07.19| JHK | GH | DF | RFDC #00543 UPDATED SCRUBBER Toial osi}]e,d sUpply: GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
P 08075-2 | PIPING ASSEMBLY 1 | 20110615 JHK | GH | DF | REVISED AS PER RFDC £00510 P.O. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB T4G 159 I'owN: JaK CHK: GH APP: DF
- . PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: (403) 227-4102°
e - 08075-1 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 0 | 2011.06.08| IHK GH DOF | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION = P DATE: 2011.06.08| DATE: 2011.07.11}. DATE: 2011.07.11
K cocumenT o, DESCRIPTION REV | DATE BY | cHE | APP g,o.;f;-,.)( IG5 THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF NWP INDUSIRIES INC. o —

aeeERENCE DRAWINGS

DRAWING REVISIQNS

ALL DIENSIDN N INCHES

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT PERMISSION,
THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST, | SHEET: 2 0F 3

DWG: 08078

o e =4 A 4 et T T e 4T b e TS

REV: 3




156"
4 1427714
1 ¥ EAVE HEIGHT
|/
% " 126 3/8"
g g BLOWDOWN
) '—;/ 109 15/16" O
L~ RELIEF OUTLETS
71 '/-—‘*{[
" A 100 1/2"
/] /_‘[f BLOWDOWN
9 %
4 v
¥
g & ! /
/] ) %
e 1 /1
4 %
L/ F g
q 1
4" %
] i
/ —
8 35 d - ; 73/16"
' i 4 @% y /7 LIQUID OUT
. d de o7F b T/ - DATUM 0"

: 7 ‘|‘SSUED FOR @ ENCANA CORPORATION
i . - | CONSTRUCTION DUAL SEPARATOR PACKAGE \

' " 36" x 90" 5/8 2219 PSI MAWF SEPARATOR
2011.08.03) IHK | Aﬂ/ &> | RFDC #0D567 REVISE P-130, REMOVE FCV-308.. SIGHE

AUGID G 2f

3 e o - 24" x 90" S/S 1440 PS| MAWP SEPARATOR
) DUSTRIES INC. )
101702 | $KID ASSEMBLY 2 120110749 JMK | GH | DF | RFDC #00543 UPDATED SCRIUBBER oartt & 204t “Talal alfield supply. GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
S 08075-2 PIPING ASSEMBLY 1 | 2011.06.15] JHK | GH DF | REVISED ASPER RFDC #00510 ﬂt g @oﬂ y -~ P.Q. BOX 6280, INNISFAIL, AB TAG 159 [ Own: JHK CHE: GH APP: DF
O o4 Al PH: (403) 227-4100 FAX: {403} 227-4102 i
- 0807 3-1 PIPING AND INSTRUMENTATION DIAGRAM 0 | 2011.04.08| JHK GH DF ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DATE: 2011.06.08 | DATE: 2011.07.11] DATE; 2011.07.11 .

@
B '/‘l g Iy
B DOCUMENT NO. DESCRIPTION REV| DATE | BY | CHK | APP soA VO3 THS DRAWING I8 PROPERIY OFNWP INDUSTRIES INC. - "o =0

- AND MAY NOF BE REPROBUICED WITHOUT FERMISSION.
REFERENGCE DRAWINGS _ ALL DIMENSIONS (N INCHES THIS DRAWING MUST BE RETURNED UPOH REQUEST. SHEET: 3 0OF 3

DWG: 08075 rRev: 30

D T rrT T ey e T e b B Tt e s 4 e e i ey s e et ot et L e




